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46™ RALLY OF LEBANON
August 30™, 31° and, September 1% 2024

Organised by
Automobile et Touring club du Liban

A round of the
Lebanese Rally Championship
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Introduction

This road book has been prepared to the standards set by the FIA. With this
road book you can easily find your way during the rally.

This road book has been prepared from May 2024 to June 2024 and been
corrected during July 2024. Any change will be described in an information
bulletin. The Organiser will not be held responsible for any unexpected
modifications and/or alterations in the road signalling.

In preparing this road book, the Organiser has paid special attention in order
to facilitate its use as well as its interpretation. Useless and/or irrelevant
information has been omitted.

Essential information (crossroads considered useful, petrol stations, refer-
ence for distance calibrating, etc...) will be only shown.

In this road book you will find the full itinerary, safety information, GPS
coordinates for stages and service parks, etc... as well as forms for with-
drawals and inquiries to the Organiser.

OK and SOS signs have not been integrated in this Road-Book.

This road book has been carefully prepared by the Organiser. Nevertheless, any
suggestions in order to improve it would be welcomed and appreciated.

Good luck, have a safe rally.
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OFFICIAL DISTANCE CALIBRATION

All distances stated in this Road Book are measured in kilometers using a TERRATRIP®
303 PLUS. To check the official measurement of distances used in this Road Book, kindly
follow the indications leading to Dbayeh.

A.T.C.L. - DBAYEH (1 kmm DISTANCE CALIBRATING)

Distance 7.06 kms

DISTANCE

DISTINCE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION | viscwgo
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OFFICIAL DISTANCE CALIBRATION

All distances stated in this Road Book are measured in kilometers using a TERRATRIP®
303 PLUS. To check the official measurement of distances used in this Road Book, kindly
follow the indications leading to Dbayeh.

A.T.C.L. - DBAYEH (1 km DISTANCE CALIBRATING)

Distance 7.06 kms
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[tinerary Schedule

Version (5), 19/08/2024

Friday, August 30™", 2024

TC LOCATION SS Liaison Total Target First car
dist. dist. dist. time due
1 Start Leg 1 — Automobile et Touring Club du Liban - - - 17:00
881 ATCL (SSS); Kaslik, Jounieh 2.52 - - - 17:03
1A*  Parc Fermé IN — Fouad Chehab Stadium - 3.04 5.56 00:27 17:30
Jounieh
* TCIA, Check IN Permitted
| Fouad Chehab Stadium — Jounieh 2.52 3.04 5.56 I
Friday, August 30™, 2024: Sunrise: 06:10hrs.

Sunset:  19:06hrs.
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Version (5), 19/08/2024

Saturday, August 31%, 2024

TC LOCATION SS Liaison Total Target First car
dist. dist. dist. time due

Re-Start Leg 1 - Section 2 (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh)

1B Parc Fermé OUT / Service IN - - - - 08:00
I Service A (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh) - - - 00:15
1C Service OUT - - - - 08:15
on Refuel (All Competitors)
Distance to next refuel - RZ 2 38.60 72.67 111.27
2 Blat - 21.32 21.32 00:35 08:50
882 BLAT1 17.36 - - - 08:53
3 Ain Aaya - 43.62 60.98 01:17 10:10
SS3  AINAAYA 1 21.24 - - - 10:13
Remote Refuel - Aoura (All Competitors) 38.60 72.67 111.27
RZ 2  Refuel venue: 7.73kms after finish of SS 3
Distance to next refuel - RZ 3 26.12 52.69 78.81
4 Sourat - 14.95 36.19 01:00 11:13
8§S4  SOURAT 1 26.12 - - - 11:16
4A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN - 45.47 71.59 01:25 12:41
4B Regrouping OUT / Service IN - - - 00:13 12:54
I Service B (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh) 64.72 125.36 190.08 00:30
4C Service OUT - - - - 13:24
Refuel (All Competitors)
RZ3
Distance to next refuel — RZ 4 38.60 72.67 111.27
5 Blat - 21.32 21.32 00:35 13:59
§S5  BLAT2 17.36 - - - 14:02
6 Ain Aaya - 43.62 60.98 01:17 15:19
SS6  AIN AAYA 2 21.24 - - - 15:22
Remote Refuel - Aoura (All Competitors) 38.60 72.67 111.27
RZ 4  Refuel venue: 7.73kms after finish of SS 6
Distance to next refuel - RZ 5 26.12 52.69 78.81
7 Sourat - 14.95 36.19 01:00 16:22
SS7  SOURAT2 26.12 - - - 16:25
TA Technical Zone IN - 45.47 71.59 01:25 17:50
7B Technical Zone OUT / Flexi Service IN - - - 00:10 18:00
(min)
| Service C (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounich)  64.72 12536 190.08  00:45 |
7C* Flexi Service OUT / Parc Fermé IN - - - - 18:45

Finish Leg 1 (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh)
* TC7C, early Check-IN permitted (2024 RRSR, Art. 59.2.4)
I All cars must be returned to the Parc Fermé (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh) no later than 20:00 |

| saturday Totals 12944 25072 38016 |

Saturday, August 31%, 2024: Sunrise: 06:11hrs.
Sunset:  19:04hrs.
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Version (5), 19/08/2024

Sunday, September 1%, 2024

TC LOCATION SS Liaison Total Target First car
dist. dist. dist. time due
Start Leg 2 — Section 4 (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh)
7D Parc Fermé OUT / Service IN - - - - 08:00
I Service D (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh) - - - 00.15
7E Service OUT - - - - 08:15
G Refuel (All Competitors)
Distance to next refuel - RZ 6 33.15 85.46 118.61
8 Zandouka - 31.15 31.15 00:50 09:05
SS8  ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) 16.85 - - - 09:08
9 Zabbougha - 18.14 34.99 00:55 10:03
SS9  ZABBOUGHA 1 16.30 - - - 10:06
9A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN - 36.17 52.47 01:15 11:21
9B Regrouping OUT / Service IN - - - 00:15 11:36
I Service B (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh) 33.15 85.46 118.61 00:30
9C Service OUT - - - - 12:06
Refuel (All Competitors)
RZ6 X
Distance to FINISH 33.97 98.40 132.57
10 Zandouka - 31.15 31.15 00:50 12:56
8810 ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) 17.67 - - - 12:59
10A  Regrouping IN - 9.63 27.30 00:35 13:34
I Regrouping (Mtein) 17.76 40.78 58.45 00:30
10B  Regrouping OUT - - - - 14:04
11 Zabbougha - 18.75 18.75 00:25 14:29
8S11  ZABBOUGHA 2 (Dr. Robert Sacy Cup) 16.30 - - - 14:32
11A Technical Zone IN - 36.17 52.47 01:15 15:47
11B  Technical Zone OUT - Service IN - - - 00:03 15:50
I Service E (Fouad Chehab Stadium - Jounieh) 33.97 95.70 129.67 00.10
11C Service OUT - - - - 16:00
11D Holding Control IN - FINISH of the Rally - 2.70 2.70 00:30 16:30
* TCI11D, Check IN Permitted
Sunday Totals 67.12 183.86 250.98

Sunday, September 1%, 2024: Sunrise: 06:11hrs.

Sunset:  19:03hrs.

Version (5), 19/08/2024

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

SS Liaison  Total %
Friday, August 30%, 2024 Section 1 2.52 3.04 5.56 % of 45.32%
Saturday, August 31%, 2024 Sections 2 and 3 129.44  250.72  380.16  Special 34.05%
Sunday, September 1%, 2024 Sections 4,5 and 6 67.12  183.86 25098 Stages 26.74%
TOTAL — 11 Special Stages 199.08 437.62  636.70 31.27%
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Geographical Coordinates

| LOCATION
PARC FERME
LOCATION ENTRY EXIT
N 33°59'273 N 33°59'273
ATCL E 035°37" 158 E 035°37' 158
FOUAD CHEHAB N 33°59'247 N 33°59'247
STADIUM - JOUNIEH E 035°38'319 E 035°38'319
REGROUPING
LOCATION ENTRY EXIT
FOUAD CHEHAB N 33°59'247 N 33°59'247
STADIUM - JOUNIEH E 035°38'319 E 035°38'319

SEVICE PARKS / PARC D’ASSISTANCE

LOCATION

ENTRY

EXIT

FOUAD CHEHAB
STADIUM - JOUNIEH

N 33°59'247
E 035°38'319

N 33°59'219
E 035° 38' 259

REMOTE REFUELLING ZONE / ZONES DE RAVITAILLEMENT ELOIGNEES

LOCATION

ENTRY

EXIT

AOURA

N 34°13° 912
E 035°47° 851

N 34°13° 912
E 035°47° 851

SPECIAL STAGES START FINISH
1 ATCL N 33°59°261 N 33°59°261
SUPER SPECIAL STAGE E 035°37 157 E 035°37° 157
Intermediate & 1 2 3 4
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from 0.16/0.60 0.79/1.22
Start 1.42/1.86 0.38/1.64 2.05/2.48 1.00/2.26
GPS N 33°59° 182 N 33°59° 139 N 33°59°288 N 33°59°247
Coordinat E 035°37° 122 E 035°37” 231 E 035°37’ 164 E 035°37’ 303
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SPECIAL STAGES START  GPS FINISH GPS
N 34°06” 484 N 34°06'617
2-s BLAT - TORZAYA E 035°40 620 E 035° 45' 986
Intermediate & 1 2 3
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Inter. Point)
Position from 445 7.20 10.43
Start
GPS N 34°06'322 N 34°05° 936 N 34°05'432
Coordii E 035°42' 744 E 035°42’ 736 E 035°43'465
Intermediate & 4 5 6
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from 12.20 13.99 1551
Start
GPS N 34°05'674 N 34°06'058 N 34°06'103
Coordii E 035° 44' 498 E 035° 45' 265 E 035° 45' 878
SPECIAL STAGES START FINISH
N 34°14'793 N 34°15'128
-6 AINAAYA - DEIR BILLA E 035° 44' 237 E 035° 49' 054
Intermediate & 1 2 3 4 5
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Inter. Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from 3.20 5.02 9.87 13.75 17.19
Start
GPS N 34°15'005 | N 34°14'994 | N 34°15'839 | N 34°15'095 | N 34°16'149
Coordi E 035°45'085 | E035°46'234 | E035°46'336 | E035°47'916 | E 035°49'252
SPECIAL STAGES START  GPS FINISH GPS
4.7 SOURAT - N 34°14° 675 N 34°11” 389
DAHER ABI YAGHI E 035°44° 379 E 035°43° 651
Intermediate & 1 2 3
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from 3.91 6.73 11.10
Start
GPS N 34°14° 054 N 34°13’ 416 N 34°13” 195
Coordii E 035°45° 761 E 035°45° 341 E 035°47° 224
Intermediate & 4 5 6
radio points (Intermediate Point) (Radio Point) (Intermediate Point)
Position from 17.01 18.38 21.04
Start
GPS N 34°12° 302 N 34°12° 167 N 34°11° 285
Coordi E 035° 46’ 246 E 035°46’ 788 E 035°45’ 946
SPECIAL STAGES START  GPS FINISH GPS
N 33°51'912 N 33°537371
8 ZANDOUKA - BAABDAT E 035° 38' 334 E 035°40° 656
Intermediate & 1 2 3 4 5
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Inter. Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from 2.07 6.42 937 12.13 14.24
Start
GPS N 33°52'040 | N 33°51'729 | N 33°52'623 | N 33°52'924 | N 33°53'112
Coordii E 035°38'983 | E035°41'221 | E035°40'525 | E035°41'671 | E 035°41' 000
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SPECIAL STAGES START  GPS FINISH GPS

N 33°56'908 N 33°57'395
9-11 ZABBOUGHA - KFERTAY E 035° 42' 800 E 035° 46' 519
Intermediate & 1 2 3
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from
Start 3.84 5.08 6.84
GPS N 33°57'122 N 33°56'833 N 33°56'444
Coordinat E 035° 44' 232 E 035° 44' 258 E 035°45' 138
Intermediate & 4 5 6
radio points (Intermediate Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from
Start 8.78 11.49 13.20
GPS N 33°56'635 N 33°56'878 N 33°57'384
Coordinat E 035° 45' 891 E 035° 44' 874 E 035° 45' 151

SPECIAL STAGES START  GPS FINISH GPS

N 33°51'912 N 33°52'363
10 ZANDOUKA - BZEBDINE E 035°38'334 E 035°43'928
Intermediate & 1 2 3 4 5
radio points (Radio Point) (Radio Point) (Inter. Point) (Radio Point) (Radio Point)
Position from 2.07 6.42 9.37 12.13 1533
Start
GPS N 33°52'040 | N 33°51'729 | N 33°52'623 | N 33°52'924 | N 33°52'481
Coordinat. E 035°38'983 | E035°41'221 | E035°40'525 | E035°41'671 | E035°43'211
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RoadBook Descriptive Layout

SS 13- AARAMOUN 2

Distance 15.08

kms

TC 14 - TABRIEH 2

Srerd® 36.19 kph
Special Stage 13 Record 1225 oo Leg 2 Time allowed
AARAMOUN 1878 kms | M0, LANCER EVO 1K | Scetion 4 00:25 hrs
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION o] Kilometers to Stage
Finish
—1
Mark Bench L’Q_ 32.02
A = .
1 I T
Leg 1 Special Stage Kilomfeters to
(with YELLOW FINISH / following TC
shades) @ ARRIVEE I I
Al
I |21'33 | -69 m 31 GPS coordinates
L= —b._. /I
. A N 3350 87:
Leg 2 Special Stage 27 E 035° 38’ 422
(with BLUE shades)
21.53( 0.20 ‘ 31.13
L~
Liaison (no shades)
MEDCO
Special Stage number
A 0.07 31
Partial distance
to next tulip
\\& -200m | Deleted line
24.75] 3.15 27.91
| 0.16 | Chahtoul
== "
@ .o J
“Page 1-” LEG 1 . .
Kilometers “Page 2-” LEG 2 Two way competitor || 399, | Quickly turn the

“29” Page number

traffic

page over
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SYMBOLS / Jsa
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Competitors’ Safety

All competitors must be conversant with Article 53 of the FIA Regional Rally
Championships Sporting Regulations.

53 COMPETITOR SAFETY

53.1 EQUIPMENT OF THE CREWS

Whenever a car is in motion on any type of special stage and until the stop control, the
crew must wear homologated crash helmets, all required safety clothing and equipment
in compliance with Appendix L Chapter III - Drivers’ Equipment as intended by the
equipment manufacturer and have their safety belts correctly fastened. Any infringement
will be penalised by the Stewards.

53.2 EQUIPMENT OF THE CARS

53.2.1 In case a Safety Emergency console (Tracking System) is provided by the
organiser, the system must be easily accessible for the driver and co-driver when seated
with their harnesses fastened.

53.2.2 “SOS/OK” sign

Each competing car shall carry a red “SOS” sign and on the reverse a green “OK” sign
measuring at least 42 cm x 29.7 cm (A3). The sign must be placed in the car and be
readily accessible for both drivers.

53.2.3 Each competing car must carry a red reflective triangle.

53.3 INCIDENT ON A SPECIAL STAGE
53.3.1 In the case of an accident where urgent medical attention is required, the following
applies:
. The SOS switch on the emergency console (Tracking System) must be activated
as soon as possible (if applicable).
. When possible, the red “SOS” sign should immediately be displayed to the
following cars and to any helicopter attempting to assist.
. As soon as possible, the red reflective triangle must be placed in a conspicuous
position on the same side of the road as the car at least 50 metres before the car’s
position, in order to warn following drivers, even if the car is off the road.
53.3.2 Any crew which has the red “SOS” sign displayed to them, or which sees a car
which has suffered an accident, and the OK sign is not shown, shall immediately and
without exception stop to render assistance. All following cars shall also stop. The
second car at the scene shall proceed to inform the next radio point. Subsequent cars shall
leave a clear route for emergency vehicles. All crews stopped by this procedure will be
allocated a time according to Art. 52.
53.3.3 In the case of an accident where immediate medical intervention is not required, or
of a car stopping for any other reason on or beside a special stage, whether temporarily or
permanently, the following applies:
. The OK switch on the emergency console must be activated within one minute
(if applicable).
. The green “OK” sign must immediately be displayed to the following cars and
to any helicopter attempting to assist. If the crew leaves the vehicle, the “OK” sign
must be displayed so that it is clearly visible to all following crews.
. The red triangle must be placed in a conspicuous position on the same side of
the road as the car by a member of the crew at least 50 metres before the car’s
position, in order to warn following drivers, even if the car is off the road.
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53.3.4 Should the emergency console display show the SOS, the OK or Hazard signal,
then this signal is the equivalent to the display of the SOS/OK board or the red reflec-
tive triangle.

53.3.5 Should it not be possible, for whatever reason, to display the OK/SOS board in
any of the above situations, this may be replaced by an evident
and clearly understandable sign language shown by the crew

outside of the car: 6

. an arm and thumb up to indicate "OK"

3 crossed arms above the head to indicate "SOS".
53.3.6 Any crew which is able but fails to comply with the
above rules will be reported by the clerk of the course to the
Stewards. oK sos
53.3.7 The road book shall contain a page giving the accident procedure.

53.3.8 Any crew retiring from a rally must report such final retirement to the organisers
as soon as possible, save in a case of force majeure. Any crew failing to comply will be
subject to a penalty at the Stewards’ discretion.

53.4 INCIDENT ON A SPECIAL STAGE INVOLVING A PERSON WHO IS
NOT A CREW MEMBER

If a crew is involved in an accident in which a member of the public sustains physical
injury, the car must stop immediately, and the procedure as laid down in Article 53.3.1
must be followed.

53.5 RED FLAGS

53.5.1 Electronic Red Flags (if applicable)

Electronic red flags will be used in all competing cars. When activated from rally
control, the screen of the Emergency Console will turn red and show the message “RED
FLAG”. Crews must immediately confirm the electronic Red Flag by pressing the
button “ACKNOWLEDGE” and proceed as specified in Art. 53.5.3.

53.5.2 Red Flags at radio points

The Red Flag will be displayed to crews only on the instruction of the Clerk of the
Course. The flags may only be displayed at radio points marked in the road book and by
a marshal wearing a distinctive jacket of the colour stipulated in Appendix III, Article
5.2.7 and on which is marked the radio point symbol. Flags will be displayed at all radio
points preceding the incident. A Red Flag must be available at each stage radio point
(situated at approximately 5 km intervals).

No flag other than the Red Flag may be deployed at any point in a special stage.

53.5.3 Meanings of a Red Flag

On passing a displayed Red Flag and/or receiving an electronic Red Flag, whichever
happens first, the driver must immediately reduce speed, maintain this reduced speed
until the end of the special stage, and follow the instructions of any marshals or
intervention car drivers. Failure to comply with this rule will entail a penalty at the
discretion of the Stewards.

53.5.4 A crew which has been shown the Red Flag will be given a notional time for the
stage as in according to Art. 52.

53.5.5 If different signalling systems (e.g. flashing lights) are used in super special
stages, full details must be included in the Supplementary Regulations.

53.5.6 If a stage is interrupted or stopped and the crews are required to pass through the
special stage, a Red Flag must be displayed at the start to inform the drivers how they
must proceed.

Good luck, have a safe rally.
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First Competitor on Scene Procedure

If the competitor is still in the vehicle and the vehicle is on fire GET THEM
OUT IMMEDIATELY.

If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is responsive and there is no risk of fire:
Approach from the front, look them in the eyes.

Do they seem aware of their surroundings?

Speak to them, ask their name - do they respond?

Any pain, loss of feeling - if yes keep them where they are!

Keep them calm and keep them talking.

DO NOT MOVE THEM UNTIL PROFESSIONAL HELP ARRIVES.
Do nothing else.

If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is unresponsive and there is no risk of
fire:

® Stop any life-threatening bleeding by applying direct pressure/ plugging the
wound.

Ensure an open airway.

Immobilise the head and c-spine (neck).

Check if they are breathing.

Treat any non-life threatening bleeding.
DO NOT REMOVE THEIR HELMET UNLESS THERE IS NO OTHER
WAY TO ENSURE AN OPEN AIRWAY.

If the competitor is out of the vehicle:
® Do not grab hold of them - they might be unaware of what is happening and
become combative.
® Guide them to a place of safety away from the incident and other
competitors.
Speak to them, ask if they are OK?
Keep someone with them.
Once in a safe place, assess them for injuries:
—  Are they aware of their surroundings?
— Any signs of injury / are they experiencing pain?
DO NOT LET THEM WANDER AROUND, BUT KEEP THEM UNDER
OBSERVATION

Afterwards please write a short report for the organisers and either hand it to the
first control official that you reach or to the Competitor Relations Officer. This
report should cover the facts as you know them and include times of the incident
starting and when you left the scene; always include your own details so that the
organisers can, if necessary, contact you.

Courtesy of Summerfield Sanders Limited
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NOTES

This page has been left blank Intentionally
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SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance  5.56 Kms

TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) Speea™ 12.36 kph

Special Stage 1 Reeord 5029 2024) Leg 1 Time allowed
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X | Section 1 00:27 hrs

" s Special Stage
s Liaison Section
Alternative Route
p == =

i -

_____ |__| RP 2
.

Roundabout

Holding

Area g_ﬂ ||——

N 33°59’ 261
E 035°37° 157

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. Louis: 09-911193
N.D. du Liban: 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5




SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance 5.56 kms

TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) Shea™ 12.36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record 059 2024 Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - MATAR
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X || Section 1 00:27 hrs

s N 33°59 261
4 E 035°37° 157

NOT TO SCALE




SS1- ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE)

Distance

5.56 kms

TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM )

Average
Speed

12.36 kph

Special Stage

1

Record
2:02.9 (2024)

Leg

1

Time allowed

NOT TO SCALE

R. FEGHALI - MATAR .
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X | Section 1 00:27 hrs
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=}
-
wn
)
—
~ T~
~ T~
—
g
\/\/
\/\/
— FLYING
— | FINISH
~ T~ —




SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance  5.56 kms
TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) ‘S‘;:ergge 12.36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record ) 159 (2029) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - MATAR
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X | Section 1 00:27 hrs
S DIRECTIONS INFORMATION st o g0
START
ss
ATCL SUPER
0.00 | 0.00 ey, +3 SPECIALSTAGE | 556
an i
1 N 33°59° 261
E 035°37° 157
1 W;'T @
RP 1
0.16 | 0.16 ; 5.40
N 33°59° 182
2 E 035°37 122
MAKE A COUNTER-
@ CLOCKWISE U-TURN
>, | ONTHEMARK,
0.38 | 0.22 ' cial o Al se | 598
Qe uSan 5 ylaiul
Acludl
N 33°59° 139
E 035°37° 231
RP 1
0.60 | 0.22 e 4.96
ﬁ = ER
- N 33°59’ 182
4 ~—~  1.92| g 035037 122
O 1
2 o
0.80 | 0.20 g | RP 3 | DRIVE TO THE RIGHT | 4.76
) ) 1 5 $ § OF THE BARREL .
0.21 ! G u-“ 4
: \ N 33°59° 288
R E == E 035° 37’ 164




SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance  5.56 kms
TCIA - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | %% 12,36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record 1,9 2024) Leg 1 Time allowed
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER £v0 X [ Section 1 00:27 hrs
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION st o g0
COUNTERCLOCK-
WISE U-TURN _
| s U dS i
1.01 | 0.21 Aol o lie 4.55
N 33°59° 247
E 035°37 303
1.20 | 0.19 @ 4.36
/ / N /
1.22 | 0.02 4.34
— N 33°59° 288
E 035°37 164
T 1111114 } 5 @
RP 1
1.42 | 0.20 4.14
p N 33°59° 182
E 035°37° 122
ON THE MARK, MAKE
@ 'S A U-TURN COUNTER-
: wo, | . CLOCKWISE
1.64 | 0.22 chual; gb ddall 3o | 3 9)
GBS uSay Bl i)
ISP
N 33°59° 139
E 035°37° 231
1 @
RP 1
1.86 | 0.22 [ RAM,P 3.70
0.20 j @ "
- N 33°59° 182 .e
S |10 0.66 | | E 035°37° 122




SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance  5.56 kms
TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) ‘S‘;:e’;ge 12.36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record ) 159 (2029) Leg 1 Time allowed
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EvO X | Section 1 00:27 hrs
DISTANCE .
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dis. (020
.. @
Sk !
2.06 | 0.20 2= ; RP3 | pRIVE TO THE RIGHT | 3,50
OF THE BARREL
\ e ey A B
7 164
COUNTERCLOCK-
WISE U-TURN _
oSy U JSd il
2.27 1 0.21 Asludl o lae 3.29
N 33°59° 247
12 0.25 | | E 035° 37’ 303
/ : : 2 : jl HOLDING
AREA
2.46 | 0.19 e (.06 @ 3.10
2.48 | 0.02 T 330 59" 288 3.08
13 < 0.04 E 035° 37’ 164
FINISH
e \ ATCL SUPER
<] N
2.52 | 0.04 — .\ SPECIAL STAGE 3.04
= §
~—]
| @ \ N 33°59° 261
14 NN\ 00| |E 035037 157
STOP
\/
o
ATCL SUPER
273 1 0.21 N\ | < SPECIAL STAGE 2.83
0.08 H D § @ "
N N 33°59° 155 (X}
>, \ E 035°37° 109




SS 1- ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE)

Distance 5.56 kms

TCIA - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | %% 12,36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record 1,9 2024) Leg 1 Time allowed

ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER £v0 X [ Section 1 00:27 hrs

DISTANCE .
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dis 10 g0
I C
_<
2.81 | 0.08 ,\ < 2.75
16 ﬂ
3.82 | 1.01 J 1.74
[E] UNITED
3.95 | 0.13 1.61
JOUNIEH CITY SQUARE
4.54 | 0.59 1.02
STATUE OF
GEN. FOUAD CHEHAB
5.15 | 0.61 0.41
0.20
I
>




SS 1- ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance  5.56 kms

TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) Srera® 12.36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record ) 159 (2029) Leg 1 Time allowed
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EvO X | Section 1 00:27 hrs
DISTANCE .
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 g0
/ CAFE ABI NASR
5.35 | 0.20 ({ 0.21
™
21 A |
m KENTUCKY FRIED
l CHICKEN
5.41 | 0.06 0.15
22
5.53 | 0.12 0.03
23 i
ez TC1A
I FOUAD CHEHAB
STADIUM - JOUNIEH
5.56 | 0.03 H: PARC FERME 0.00
(3liall i gal)
P [L
‘ N 33°59°247
24 a::u E 035°38’ 319




NOTES
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SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance 5.56 kms
TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) Sheea™ 12.36 kph
Special Stage 1 Record ) 12.9 2024) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - MATAR
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X || Section 1 00:27 hrs

N 33°59’ 247
(E 035°38° 319




SS 1 - ATCL (SUPER SPECIAL STAGE) Distance  5.56 kms

TC1A - PARC FERME IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM ) Speea™ 12.36 kph

Special Stage 1 Reeord 5029 2024) Leg 1 Time allowed
ATCL SSS 2.52 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X | Section 1 00:27 hrs
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TC1B - SERVICE A IN (JOUNIEH)

TC1C - SERVICE A OUT (JOUNIEH)

Time (0:15 hrs

allowed

Leg

Section

N 33°59’ 247
E 035°38 319

N 33°59 237
E 035°38> 279




TC1B - SERVICE A IN (JOUNIEH) Leg 1

Time 100:15 hrs
TC1C - SERVICE A OUT (JOUNIEH) Section 2
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Y AT 1
: % @ ¢
TC1B K 7A
Service Parc / ] P
ENTRANCE Yo N V.LP.
Press
@ @ Service Parc
EXIT
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\ 0 10 2030 40 60 70 80 90 100

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. John: 09 - 640140
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TC 1C/4C - SERVICE A/B OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 21.32 kms

TC 2/5 - BLAT g;::llge 36.55 kph
Leg 1 Time allowed
Section  2/3 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE

ToTAL T PaRT. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go

N TC 1C/4C

m RALLY RE-START
FOUAD CHEHAB

0.00 | 0.00 STADIUM 21.32

JOUNIEH

N 33°59°219
E 035° 38’ 259
CAFE ABI NASR

0.10 | 0.10 21.22

'IIII‘ KENTUCKY FRIED

CHICKEN
0.16 | 0.06 21.16
0.43 | 0.27 20.89
0.54 | 0.11 20.78
0.0
&




TC 1C/4C - SERVICE A/B OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 21.32 kms

TC 2/5 - BLAT

Av
grerage 36.55 kph

Leg 1 Time allowed

Section 2/3 00:35 hrs

DISTANCE

TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
e
0.63 | 0.09 20.69
6\
JOIN HIGHWAY
20.62

o] %%
¥

242 | 1.72 i 18.90
8
352 | 1.10 17.80
9
Jbail AT ¥ ’
5.25 | 1.73 Tripoli  gadiib 16.07
5.59 *
S | 10




TC 1C/4C - SERVICE A/B OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 21.32 kms

TC 2/5 - BLAT

Sherag® 36.55 kph
Leg 1 Time allowed
Section  2/3 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL T PaRT. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
| 4
10.84 | 5.59 | | 10.48
11 r
el s X
11.45 | 0.61 Tripoli bk il | 0.87
V¥ ¥
12
Ly | ®
16.24 | 4.79 B Black Barn 5.08
E; Starbucks Starbucks
/Z Lagtar Zaatar W Zeit
1
"E!f;r Burger King
13
[\
16.30 | 0.06 - 5.02
2
0.32
> 14




TC 1C/4C - SERVICE A/B OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 21.32 kms

TC 2/5 - BLAT g&l\)/ee:sge 36.55 kph
Leg 1 Time allowed
Section 2/3 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
KIA MOTORS
N
16.62| 0.32 | mme N Ko 470
15 o
A LALIPCO
18.18 | 1.56 — 3.14
16
18.32 | 0.14 3.00
17
19.09 | 0.77 2.23
19.46 | 0.37 1.86
0.21
I
&




TC 1C/4C - SERVICE A/B OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 21.32 kms

TC 2/5 - BLAT g;::llge 36.55 kph
Leg 1 Time allowed
Section 2/3 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
S
19.67 | 0.21 S 165
S
S
20
20.40 | 0.73 Y‘{ 0.92
21
20.59 | 0.19 /Z\ 013
22
N~
20.86 | 0.27 m)\ 0.46
23
%
A
21.17 | 0.31 (N 0.15
0.15 "
S | 24




TC 1C/4C - SERVICE A/B OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 21.32 kms

Av
TC 2/5 - BLAT Spee:sge 36.55 kph
Leg 1 Time allowed
Section 2/3 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE .
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
‘ TC 2/5
BLAT
21.32 | 0.15 %& 0.00
(
N 34°06’° 457
25 E 035°40° 578
START
SS
BLAT
0.09
o
N 34°06° 484
26 E 035°40° 620
Q !




SS 2/5 - BLAT @éﬁgﬁ 0&6 anon
=

NOTES
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SS 2/5- BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Shera®® 47.52 kph
R d i
Special Stage 2/5 T 10061 2014 e 1 Time allowed
R.FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
BLAT 17.36 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER R4 | Section 2/3 01 . 17 hrs
A — {{Behdaydate e SPeCI2] Stage
‘K ( \ ,‘ Epreuve Speciale
> \ ixdeshldne Liaison Section
azraat e) e IS Parcour de Liaison
. . & Alternative Route
Kfar|Hitta e . 3 == ltinéraire Alternative
|/ Bichtlida Evacuation / Escape Route
b > \; Itinéraire d’Evacuation

i e = |
S} -

a - N
= E

3
03

3

‘ TTOOOR.T 1 . [ é

Lebanese Red Cross:

140

Hospital: Maounat/Jbeil: 09 - 540480/1 & 09 - 944255

Notre Dame:

09 - 450480 & 09 - 944255




SS 2/5- BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
A
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Sl;,:::ge 47.52 kph
Special Stage 25 Reeord 10:06.1 2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
BLAT 17.36 kms MITSUBISHI LANCER R4 | Section 2/3 01:17 hrs

N 34°06’ 484
__|E 035°40’ 620

IN  34°06° 457
035° 40> 578

NOT TO SCALE




SS 2/5

SS 2/5 - BLAT Distance 6(0.98 kms
A
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA S;:::;ge 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 17.36 kms R eonALL ) MATAR, | section 2/3 01:17 hrs

MITSUBISHI LANCER R4

NOT TO SCALE

Fuel

PALT Ay

s

5‘%\

FLYING
* FINISH

N 34°06’ 648
HE 035°46° 139

B E 035° 45° 986

N 34°06’ 617




SS 2/5-BLAT

Distance 60.98 kms

Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 1736 kms | MITSUBISHI LANCER Ry | Section 2/3 | 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
START
SS
BLAT
0.00 | 0.00 60.98
[ }
1 17.36 @
&
0.69 | 0.69 \ 60.29
2 16.67
/
1.55 | 0.86 SO 59.43
‘\
3 15.81
1.67 | 0.12 59.31
4 15.69
IN BCHELLI
ol Jala
3.95 | 2.28 I 57.03
0.14 "
> |5 13.41 °*




SS 2/5-BLAT

Distance 60.98 kms

TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Sherage 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 1736kms | MITSUBISHI LANCER R4 | Section 2/3 | 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
%
6 13.27
4.45 | 0.36 3‘“’1 56.53
N 34°06° 322
E 035°42° 744
1"
SCHOOL
530 | 0.85 R 55.68
6.01 | 0.71 e 54.97
|
9 = 11.35
—_
=
6.63 | 0.62 S 54.35
0.57
5 |10 10.73




SS 2/5- BLAT Distance 6(0.98 kms

TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Shera®® 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 17.36 kms MR,TFSESS‘Q.E{ LX%‘?&A& Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go

TOTAL PART.

IN ZEBDINE
g A @ ok
7.20 | 0.57 ®

P @ RP2 53.78
@ 2
N 34°05° 936
11 10.16 | | & 9350 42° 736

9.83 | 2.63 51.15
12 7.53
10.06 | 0.23 50.92
7.30
10.43 | 0.37 RP3 | 7%, 50.55
N 34° 005’02132
6.93 | [ E 035° 43’ 465
11.64| 1.21 49.34
0.08 "
5 | 15 ® 5.72 .




SS 2/5

SS 2/5 - BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Averase 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 1736 kms | MITSUBISHI LANCER R¢ | Section 2/3 | 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
oA T paRE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to g0
11.72 | 0.08 49.26
16 5.64
11.79| 0.07 49.19
5.57
IN HSOUN
@ Ggmaadl JAfa
12.20 | 0.41 RP 4 48.78
N 34°05° 674
5.16 | | £ 035° 44> 498
12.87 | 0.67 48.11
N
19 4.49
@ ®
13.99| 1.12 = RPS 46.99
0.81
N 34°06° 058
S |20 3.37 || E 035°45 265




SS 2/5 - BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Shera®® 47.52 kph
Special Stage 215 Reeord 10:06.1 2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 17.36 kms MR,TFSESS‘Q.E{ LX%%EA& Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE .
i DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to go
— N
Al
14.80 | 0.81 S 46.18
-
X
21 2.56
Towards St. Charbel
Jids pumall) g
1551 0.71 RP6 45.47
N 34°06’ 103
22 1.85] | £ 035° 45’ 878
16.35( 0.84 = 44.63
(/)
23 1.01

16.79 | 0.44 _ Z]ﬂ 44.19

24 ® rﬂ 0.57
FINISH
SS
BLAT
17.36 | 0.57 ° 43.62
S
S
0'5 = N 34°06’ 617
S |25 [ 0.00 | | £ 035° 45 986




SS 2/5

SS 2/5- BLAT Distance 6(0.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Average 47,52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Reeord 10:06.1 2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 17.36 kms ,\‘},TFSESS‘SI;{ L'k%%?& Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
‘ STOP
ss
BLAT
17.61 | 0.25 43.37
N 34°06’° 648 @
E 035°46° 139
18.55( 0.94 42.43
IN TORZAYA
L josh Jals
18.69 | 0.14 42.29
28
Lliad
19.53 ] 0.84 —|m= CHIKHNAYA 41.45
29
19.93 | 0.40 — 41.05
0.93 ﬁj
3| 30




SS 2/5-BLAT Distance 6(0.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Shera®® 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Reeord 10:06.1 2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 17.36 kms MR,TFSESS‘S‘.E{ LX%%EAI& Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE .
TotaL T PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
20.86 | 0.93 40.12
21.64 | 0.78 39.34
SALAMEH RESTAURANT
A palaa

22.33] 0.69 Jounieh 38.65

Beyrouth Jbeil  Tripoli

COLLEGE DES SOEURS DES

SAINT COEURS _

O8] (o) ) A 96

31.89 | 9.56 29.09
BECHTELIDA JUNCTION
Il (3 -4a
33.37| 1.48 27.61
2.20
I
&




SS 2/5 - BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Average 47,52 kph
Special Stage 25 Reeord 10:06.1 2014) Leg 1 Time allowed

BLAT 17.36 kms ,\I}”FSEI%}‘S‘}';{ L'k%%?& Section 2/3 01:17 hrs

DISTANCE
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
HOPITAL NOTRE DAME
DES SECOURS
Gligaall Ba s AAdia
35.57| 2.20 ar 25.41
= IPT
36
NASR
35.99 | 0.42 24.99
36.24 | 0.25 @ﬂ @ 24.74
HAWA CHICKEN
MALAK AL TAWOUK
36.58 24.40
36.76 24.22
§




SS 2/5- BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA g\;:::ge 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed

BLAT 1736kms | MITSUBISHI LANCER Rs | Secton 23| 01:17 hrs

DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
! A Srer =
36.81 | 0.05 N\ o 24.17
41
IPT
40.87 | 4.06 ‘_Eﬂ 20.11
42
41.17] 0.30 19.81
A
~]
N
43
A 5 5L
45.17 | 4.00 ) SIS 15.81
T DARBARA
2.67 \
> 44




SS 2/5 - BLAT Distance 6(0.98 kms
Av
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Spee::ge 47.52 kph

Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
BLAT 17.36 kms | MITSUBISHI LANCER R4 | Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE .
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IPT
47.84 | 2.67 13.14

=
YN




SS 2/5-BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Shera®® 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
BLAT 17.36 kms MR,TFSESS‘S‘.E{ LX%%EAI& Section  2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
/ chaka  Lall g0 X|
52.08 | 4.24 Tripoli Lt b 8.90
46
52.40 | 0.32 ) @ 8.58
~—
47
52.61 | 0.21 8.37
. . /| .
—
o Wil
77 /]
48
[/
W,
53.01 | 0.40 @ 2 O 7.97
ﬂ f\\
IN IJDABRA
Il JAN
56.49 | 3.48 C 4.49
1.86
I
&




SS 2/5 - BLAT Distance 60.98 kms
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Averase 47.52 kph
Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed

BLAT 1736kms | MITSUBISHILANCER Ry | Seeton 2/3 | 01:17 hrs

DISTANCE
oA T paRE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to g0

Aﬁg IN.BIJDARFEL
§ Jijias J413
58.35 | 1.86 %g o\l . 2.63
&@ """
UNITED
58.51| 0.16 2.47
59.93| 1.42 F 1.05
53
\’\\/
60.15] 0.22 Yy 0.83
54
60.82 | 0.67 0.16
0.16 "
S | 55 8




SS 2/5-BLAT

Distance 60.98 kms

Special Stage 2/5 Record 10:06.1 (2014) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
BLAT 1736 kms | MITSUBISHI LANCER R4 | Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE .
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
TC 3/6
° AIN AAYA
60.98 | 0.16 1 0.00
N 34°14° 807
56 E 035°44° 189
START
SS
AIN AAYA
0.08 °
N 34°14° 793
57

E 035° 44’ 237




NOTES
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SS 3/6 - AIN AAYA /e Q;Léﬁé 0&6 a,(Ol’(
e

NOTES
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SS 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT

A
Average 36,19 kph

Record
Special Stage 3/6

NEW SPECIAL STAGE
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms

Leg 1 Time allowed

Section 2/3 01:00 hrs

}ednéyel

~ ~1 . A

Dar
Inter. @
Point
RP 3
e

CE

Special Stage
Epreuve Speciale
Liaison Section
Parcour de Liaison

Alternative Route
Itinéraire Alternative

Evacuation / Escape Route
Itinéraire d’Evacuation

jw)
lo—To
Btad i RE
N 34°15 839
‘ E 035° 46° 336

Dar B

R Kaffoln

N 340 14° 793 prs?
E 035° 44’ 237

Chabtine

echtar

Ouata Farés

Majdel

@SSZ&

N 34°15°128 |

E 035°49° 054

chtoﬂdér

Refuel

BzTZE@ Rha
*"RPS
) frn
1 &

4  5KM

A\

Lebanese Red Cross: 140

Hospital: Batroun: 06 - 642017 & 06 - 642566
Tannourine: 06 - 520450 / 520555




SS 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Speea™ 36.19 kph
Record .
Special Stage 3/6 ecor Leg 1 Time allowed
NEW SPECIAL STAGE .
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms Section 2/3 01:00 hrs

e
ey ‘%;
AN
34“ 14’ 807 4
E 035° 44’ 189 ”_

N 34°14°793
E 035° 44’ 237

NOT TO SCALE




SS 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

A
speed”. 36.19 kph

TC 4/7 - SOURAT
Record :
Special Stage 3/6 ecor Leg 1 Time allowed
NEW SPECIAL STAGE .
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms Section 2/3 01:00 hrs

N 34°15° 035
E 035°49° 095\ ¢

SS 3/6

N 34°15° 128
E 035°49° 054

200 meters

FLYING
FINISH

NOT TO SCALE




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Srerd® 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEWSPECIALSTAGE I ion  2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
START
SS
AIN AAYA

0.00 | 0.00 P 36.19

: | N @

N

1.72 | 1.72 34.47

2 19.52

IN KFARHAY
S Jal

2.29 | 0.57 b= 33.90

3 18.95

s
3.03 | 0.74 | /\@b 33.16
5
4 18.21
&
3.13 | 0.10 2 33.06
§ o
0.07 "
D |5 & 18.11 .o




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Distance 36.19 kms
TC 4/7 - SOURAT Speea™ 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
ot 1 e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
RP1
3.20 | 0.07 32.99
N 34°15° 005
6 E 035° 45 085
UNITED
[ ]
=
3.41 | 0.21 32.78
7 17.83
\o
?) BOQSMAIYz} ENTRYWAY
Ly 4358 Jasa
m .....
7ol 3.71 | 0.30 32.48
/
8 17.53
4.29 | 0.58 31.90
@ PHOENICIA
"
5.02 | 0.73 RP 2 31.17
0'5 N 34°14° 994 I
S E 035° 46’ 234




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Srerd® 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
vora 1 e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to go
X
5.77 | 0.75 \‘ 30.42
L 3
11 % 15.47 I
8.02 | 2.25 /], [ 28.17
12 13.22
9.13 | 1.11 =~ 27.06
13 12.11 1
9.58 | 0.45 26.61
11.66
9.81 | 0.23 26.38
0.06 "
S |15 11.43




SS 3/6

TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Speea™ 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
oAl T AR DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
"
@ TOWARDS MAJDEL
RP 3 Janall oladily
9.87 | 0.06 26.32
@D -
N 34°15°839 o [
16 E 035°46°336 <V ﬂﬁ'i
1!
11.42 | 1.55 24.77
13.09 | 1.67 23.10
18 .
IN MAJDEL
Jaaal) Jalka
a D\ L&
13.20( 0.11 \% 22.99
)
19 U8 504
)
<
13.28 | 0.08 'E S 22.91
0.47 Ny &
35 |20 ® 7.96




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Srerd® 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEW SPECIALSTAGE ¢ ion 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
e T DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
@ PETROL STATION
13.75 | 0.47 RP 4 22.44
N 34°15° 095
21 E 035°47° 916
14.60 | 0.85 21.59
22 6.64
—
16.01 | 1.41 20.18
X
23 5.23
16.81 | 0.80 19.38
@ -
17.19 | 0.38 RPS 19.00
@ N 34°16° 149 "
> E 035° 49’ 252




SS 3/6

TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Speea™ 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
oA T P DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
ARCHAEOI.J‘()G"ICAL SITE
S G s
17.28 | 0.09 ﬁ _§ 18.91
26 3.96
18.23 ] 0.95 17.96
27 3.01
A\
19.92| 1.69 == 16.27
28 1.32 1
[ J FINISH
SS
AIN AAYA
IN DEIR BILLA
21.24| 1.32 % ML Jae 14.95
N 34°15°128
29 0.00 | | £ 035°49° 054
A ‘ STOP
SS
LJ AIN AAYA
21441 0.20 5} PETROL STATION | 14.75
)
0'7 30 N 34°15°035 @
> E 035°49° 095




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Srerd® 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
TOTAL PART.
22.11 1| 0.67 14.08
31 ®
23.95| 1.84 - 12.24
32
MICHO STATION
24.72 | 0.77 11.47
33
l C)-UJ—'“
25.46 | 0.74 10.73
34
IPT
|
28.14 | 2.68 EJ 8.05
0.83
S |35




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Speea™ 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEWSPECIALSTAGE cction 273 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
@ REMOTE REFUEL
AOURA
28.97| 0.83 7.22
N 34°13°912
E 035°47 851
29.72 | 0.75 6.47
29.96 | 0.24 ~ 6.23
=
D
3192 1.96 . m 4.27




TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA

Distance 36.19 kms

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Srerd® 36.19 kph
Special Stage 3/6 Record Leg 1 Time allowed
AIN AAYA 21.24 kms NEWSPECIALSTAGE [ o ton 273 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
\
32.86 | 0.94 @ 3.33
% -
.
40
34.11 | 1.25 \\/ 2.08
41 -
P
36.05 | 1.94 ﬁ 0.14
42 q E
TC 4/7
SOURAT
36.19 | 0.14 ° 0.00
N 34°14° 704
43 E 035° 44’ 347
START
SS
SOURAT
0.09 ®
I%l N 34°14’ 675
44 E 035° 44’ 379
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SS 4/7 - SOURAT E}é@; 0&6 anon
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TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

Chabtine

Jrabta

Aabd Dahret
(\\5 A Inter.
Point

N
®

TN L alé
m
B
A N 312302 |
@ SS4 Mes E 035° 46’ 246 Ej Je di
TGTT A
N 34°11° 389 ‘
E 035° 43’ 651 B
ama
Harcha

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) g\;:::ge 50.53 kph
R N
Special Stage 4/7 ecord 14:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
SOURAT 26.12 kms VW POLO GTI R5 Section 2/3 01 '25 hrs
2 Special Stage
in . ——— Epreuve Speciale
Kfar Hai Bogsm Liaison Section
SS 4 NS Parcour de Liaison
Alternative Route
== —wes  Itinéraire Alternative
Evacuation / Escape Route
1] da [ofo ﬁ ﬁ_ laah Harbo \ A ————— Itinéraire d’Evacuation
Ba E o§§« i Kour rat :
Kfar Hatna RP 1
fifane Ftahat
* | @@ o e
RP2 @
o Qirya | @
Mr. Ziyat £m Ass RP 3

(

Mrah el Hajj

Rachaﬁ,h

@)

RP 5

Inter.

=B,

Point

o ﬂr Qottara
El Mhammara N 347117285 K|l A
: 1 2 Lrossss T 5KM
Aabeym Haagel . !
Lebanese Red Cross: 140

Hospital: Batroun:
Tannourine:

06 - 642017 & 06 - 642566
06 - 520450 / 520555




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM)

Speed

Average 50,53 kph

Special Stage
SOURAT

4/7

26.12 kms

Record 4 4112.6 2023)

R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR
VW POLO GTI RS

Leg

1

Time allowed

Section

2/3

01:25 hrs

NOT TO SCALE

U N 34° 14’ 675
EE 035°44° 379

A0

~

N 34°14704
E 035°44° 347
A




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | gpe.q

Average 50 53 kph

Special Stage
SOURAT

4/7
26.12 kms

Leg 1 Time allowed

2/3 01:25 hrs

Record
14:12.6 (2023)

R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
VW POLO GTI RS Section

SS 4/7

Gy

N 34°11° 464
8 E 035° 43’ 555

—

200 meters

N 34°11° 389
{E 035° 43’ 651




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) ‘g;:erjge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 4/7 Record 14:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 2w612kms | FVEV%P;I&IO' EI;TI\I4 AR?‘R Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
START
S
SOURAT
0.00 | 0.00 ° 71.59
N 34°14° 675
1 26.12) | g 350 44° 379 @
0.04 | 0.04 — 71.55
2 26.08
RACHKEDDEH 5.AS.5%) )
1.06 | 1.02 || Eﬁﬂ 70.53
3 25.06
IN SOURAT
&) gma JAl
3.35 | 2.29 B@ L 68.24
S/ \w
G
4 22.77
X
3.60 | 0.25 L 67.99
0.31 B
> 5 22.52




SS 4/7

TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) éAl;f:::ge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 4/7 Record 1 4:12.6 2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 2602kms | NWPOLO GiRs | section 273 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
RP 1
391 | 0.31 67.68
N 34°14° 054 |y ¢

6 E 035°45° 761

4.50 | 0.59 67.09
/
7 21.62
TOWARDS ZANE
Ol sl

5.23 | 0.73 — 66.36

8 20.89
5.68 | 0.45 65.91

A

9

6.73 | 1.05 RP 2 64.86
2 10 N 34°13 416 1
< E 035° 45’ 341




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) ‘g;::jge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 4/7 Record 14:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 2w612kms | FVEV(V;};?)EO' EI;TI\I4 AR?‘R Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
UNITED
8.96 | 2.23 62.63
11 17.16
IN ASSIYA
Lal Jala
10.28 | 1.32 61.31
/
12 15.84
2@, i@
11.10 | 0.82 / RE 3 60.49
" @
N 34°13°195
13 15.02| | g 035° 47° 224
11.38 | 0.28 i 60.21
7
14 14.74
14.99 | 3.61 W7 56.60
0.57
> |15 11.13




SS 4/7

TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) éAl;f:::ge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 477 Record -, 4:12.6 2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 2612kms | F&&%‘é‘g‘d E';Tl\;l AR§AR Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
T» 1"
15.56 | 0.57 56.03
10.56
15.82 | 0.26 @ 55.77
} 10.30
IN ALALI
E?] D il
16.86 | 1.04 54.73
17.01| 0.15 1k 54.58
@ b _
N 34°12° 302 LAY -
90.01 || E 03546 206 - RE
=
17.48 | 0.47 S 54.11
S
0.32
S |20 8.64




TC 4/7 - SOURAT Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | 2¥"%¢ 50,53 kph

Speed
Special Stage 4/7 Record 14:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 612kms | F&&‘Eéﬁ‘d;‘;‘%‘fﬁ?‘“ Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
wora 1 par DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
2
u
YV
17.80 | 0.32 53.79
=
@ WARDIEH
18.38 | 0.58 ERPS VWe=2p 5321
N 34°12° 167 1’
E 035° 46 788
19.33 | 0.95 52.26
23 6.79 Tt
oy TOWARDS
L Cf) MAR MAMA
Y Lala e slaily
21.04 | 1.71 N 50.55
N \
S
= N 34°11° 285 /"“""‘ﬁ
2 5.08| |k 035457046 o R
Y
)n
21.74 | 0.70 | €= 49.85
e T
0.36 %
5 |25 438




TC 4/7 - SOURAT Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | 2Y¢"8¢ 50,53 kph

SS 4/7

Speed
Special Stage 4/7 Record 14:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 262kms | N Nwporootire T | section 273 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IN MAR MAMA
Lala JL.A Jih
2z
22.10( 0.36 § @ I 49.49
Y
%)
26 & 4.02
Z
23.26 | 1.16 _ 48.33
27 2.86
IN MASRAH
CJ_MAS\ JAla
24.58 | 1.32 47.01
28 1.54
(4
L4
'l
25.32 | 0.74 46.27
| —
§~.
29 0.80
IN DAHER ABI YAGHI
FE2 ) a JAh
25.61 | 0.29 . E?] 45.98
0.51
> |30 & 0.51




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) ‘g;:erjge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 4/7 Record 14:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT w612kms | N FVEV‘?}?)LL{; ;’;T“l‘ AR§AR Section  2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
FINISH
~ SS
26.12 | 0.51 T SOURAT 45.47
. . @é .g .
a0 =
N 34°11’° 389
31 0.00 | | £ 035° 43 651
F STOP
& ss
SOURAT
26.32 ] 0.20 45.27
N 34°11° 464 @
E 035°43° 555
IN BQAIAA
A2 Zm i Ja
27.021 0.70 44.57
27.47 | 0.45 44.12
28.96 | 1.49 @ 42.63
0.9 "
: 35 o0




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | 2Y¢™€¢ 5053 kph

Speed

Special Stage

4/7 Record -, 4:12.6 2023)

R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR

Leg 1 Time allowed

SOURAT 26.12 kms VW POLO GTI R5 Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IN BQAIAA
Aadull Al
29.151 0.19 42.44
2940 0.25 42.19
30.66 | 1.26 40.93
IN DERIA
—a Al
31.94 | 1.28 39.65
JOIN THE MAIN RpAD
aLadl 3y ) 5ELe
32.08( 0.14 39.51
0.75
0
&




TC 4/7 - SOURAT Distance 71.59 kms
TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) ‘S‘;::Sge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 47 Reeord 1 4:12.6 2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT w62kms | FVEVGVI;?)II“L'&# AR§AR Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
oA T pART DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.fo g0
32.83 ] 0.75 OL 38.76
N
41
N
33.36 | 0.53 38.23
42
IN JRANNE
\ \a BIRR
33.87 | 0.51 \;mi @ 37.72
43 \@ ?
34.61 | 0.74 j 36.98
~
44 I
SCHOOL
z// | e
VR
3537 0.76 \\ﬁg A 36.22
1
1.15 77
> | 45




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) éAl;f:::ge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 4/7 Record 1 4:12.6 2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 26a2kms | N F&‘é‘;‘é‘g‘d E';Tl\;[ AR§AR Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
36.52 | 1.15 35.07
7~
=
46 9
36.95| 0.43 il 34.64
E?J ﬁ 5
i p=¢
47
39.67 | 2.72 \4 31.92
eA
48
42.40 | 2.73 29.19
S
<\
! 49




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance

71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) ‘S‘::erjge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 477 Record  4:12.6 (2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 2612kms | U Nwroro onire | section 273 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
N\

42.86 | 0.46 28.73

50

JOIN THE HIGHWAY
M 30 s 3 g¥) 58D
. nggg\
42991 0.13 28.60
/
g\
51
ORLANDO CENTER
50.21 | 7.22 \J 21.38
H \
52
w Tabarja 2=h
53.50 | 3.29 Beyrouth < — 18.09
7.07 al— \/
> |53




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) éAl;f:::ge 50.53 kph
Special Stage 4/7 Record 1 4:12.6 2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
SOURAT 26.12 kms R F&‘é‘;‘é‘g‘d E';Tl\;[ AR§AR Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE

e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. t0 g0
60.57 | 7.07 I ~\/ 11.02

54 I
65.94 | 5.37 \‘I\ 5.65

55

l [ I LEAVE HIGHWAY
[ 1

71.01 | 5.07 _ 0.58

56

Q\
N

71.14 | 0.13 ﬁ/ 0.45

57
71.29 | 0.15 D O 0.30

YA
0.12 T F "
> | S8 °e




TC 4/7 - SOURAT

Distance 71.59 kms

TC4A/7A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) ‘g;:erjge 50.53 kph
Special Stage a7 Reeord 14126 2023) Leg 1 Time allowed
R. FEGHALI - J. MATAR .
SOURAT 26.12 kms VW POLO GTI R5 Section 2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
KENTUCKY FRIED
CHICKEN
71.41 ] 0.12 0.18
71.56 | 0.15 0.03
‘ TC 4A/7A
TECH. ZONE /
REGROUPING IN
71.59 | 0.03 FOUAD CHEHAB 0.00
STADIUM -
S I JOUNIEH
______ ‘ N 33°59° 247 ‘
@it E 035°38’ 319

At TC 7A (Technical Zone IN) go to page 73
then continue towards TC 7B (Service C IN)
73 dakua ) ad) (Technical Zone IN) TC 7A < sill 48 50 Ak xic
(Service C IN) TC 7B < sil) 4:8) 5a ddali olaily i

=)
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TC4B - SERVICE B IN (JOUNIEH)

TC4C - SERVICE B OUT (JOUNIEH)

a0 00:30 hrs

allowed

Leg

Section

N 33°59 247
E 035°38’ 319

N 33°59’ 237
E 035°38 279




TC4B - SERVICE A IN (JOUNIEH) Leg 1

Time (00:30 hrs
TC4C - SERVICE A OUT (JOUNIEH)

Section 3

SERVICE - FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM

- ‘ \;L Press Room
z w.c.

Auxiliary & Service .
Vehicles L
T [ I Tc 4B [
] H HH 2
{
— @ ¢
V
TC 4C
‘ o | 5 (@]
TC4A K /A
Service Parc . ]
ENTRANCE Yo N V.LP.
o) P
Press
Service Parc
EXIT
O |

M\
H\‘s 2 | 3
\ 0 10 040 60 70 80 90 100

At TC 4C (Service B OUT) go to page 15
then continue towards TC S starting from tulip # 1

15 4ada ) cd) ((Service B OUT) TC 4C < ill 4.8) ya ddaki aic
1#3,L1 e ledy TC 5 cud il A8) e daki olaily aili g

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. John: 09 - 640140

N.D. du Liban: 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5




TC7B - FLEXI SERVICE C IN (JOUNIEH)

Time

TC7C - FLEXI SERVICE C OUT (JOUNIEH)

allowed

00:45 hrs

Leg

Section

N 33°59 247
E 035°38’ 319

N 33°59’ 247

=|E 035°38° 319




TC7B - FLEXISERVICE C IN (JOUNIEH) Leg 1

Time 00:45 hrs
TC7C - FLEXI SERVICE C OUT (JOUNIEH) Section 3

SERVICE - FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM

/ H o ]
|
= Overnight Parc Fermé Press Room
z W.C Saturday Aug. 31° 2024 m
[ 2%
uxiliary & Service / ]

111l /(ﬂTc Bj | D
[
— o ¢
I TC7C o
@

pa|

Service Parc
ENTRANCE

PLAYGROUND P
i !

V.I.P.

P

Press

Service Parc
EXIT
O T T O N I O O A
[ETsXE TS T& T T T T
\ 0 10 2030 40 60 70 80 90 100
* REMARK:

All cars must be returned to the Parc Fermé, at Fouad Chehab
Stadium - Jounieh, no later than 19:00hrs.

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. John: 09 - 640140
N.D. du Liban: 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5




LEG 1

ALTERNATE
ROUTES
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TC 2/5

TC 3/6




Alternate Route

Distance 3(.67 kms

Average

- Jlaysse Scb
RP]
damlt Arnaya SR,

SS2

Speed 23.90 kph
TC 2/5 - BLAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Section  2/3 01:17 hrs
- Beh ate Special St
N n e, e e S
> \ hégshlane Liaison Section
azraat e) ave NN Parcour de Liaison
KfarlHitta \ Alternative Route
- X == —wes Itinéraire Alternative
A/ Bichtlida Evacuation / Escape Route
*/F mmw—wew—wmm  1tinéraire d’Evacuation
o _ S} El H
Bmehrine Rraij (Jbeil) @SSZ g

& N 34°06° 617
E 035° 45 986
e

.......

il

N 34 06> 484

)
T »
au oy

E 035° 40’ 620

e
1 3

cho

‘ IOt

Hitlsne

Lebanese Red Cross: 140

Notre Dame:

Hospital: Maounat/Jbeil: 09 - 540480/1 & 09 - 944255
09 - 450480 & 09 -

944255




Alternate Route

Distance 3().67 kms

Average

Speed 23.90 kph
TC 2/5 - BLAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA section 23 | 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
DTANCE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to g0
TC2/5
%Q} H ‘ BLAT
0.00 | 0.00 ° 30.67
N 34°06’° 457
E 035°40° 578
0.15 | 0.15 e Y- 30.52
| |
:
0.45 | 0.30 T'i? 30.22
0.72 | 0.27 29.95
0.91 | 0.19 / 29.76
0.72
I
&




Alternate Route

Distance 3().67 kms

Average

Speed 23.90 kph
TC 2/5 - BLAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 g0
|l
S
1.63 | 0.72 29.04
S
NI
6 g
1.86 | 0.23 28.81
2.23 | 0.37 28.44
3.00 | 0.77 27.67
H LALIPCO
3.13 | 0.13 g |— 27.54
1.56
S |0 &




Alternate ROllte Distance 30.67 kms

Average

Speed 23.90 kph
TC 2/5 - BLAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Section 2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE
ik B DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 g0
W \ ‘ KIA MOTORS
4.69 | 1.56 \\L@ 25.98

i

11
4.91 | 0.22 \\ 2576
/
12

5.01

<
—
(]

"
)5
JOIN HIGHWAY
At g% 9¥) BLEDLa
”ﬁ 25.66
|

V Batroun (-

5.93 | 0.92 Tripoli  abih 2474

A /

> |14




Alternate Route

Distance 3().67 kms

Average

Speed”. 23.90 kph

TC 2/5 - BLAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Section  2/3 01:17 hrs
DISTANCE .
. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 go
IPT
10.56 | 4.63 _ 20.11

Road-Book Leg 1, Page 1-33 / Box # 42
(1) ds¥ asll Gasb Ja

15 4245\ 1-33 daba
Continue to TC 3/6
Page 1-33 / Box # 43
TC 3/6 s C‘,L:'
43 #3540\ 1-33 Aada
16




TC 3/6

TC 4/7




Distance ().50 kms
Alternate Route

Speed 0.50 kph
TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 4/7 - SOURAT Section 2/3 01:00 hrs

}ednéyel

|

Special Stage
Epreuve Speciale

Liaison Section
Parcour de Liaison

" .
i Ly

P1

R

N 34014703 [pe”
E 035° 44’ 237

#E

R Kaffoln

Alternative Route
Itinéraire Alternative

Evacuation / Escape Route
Itinéraire d’Evacuation

1® A

RPS

N 34 15> 839

E 035° 46’ 336 Bzigd

* flll
Ouata Farés

Dar Bagechtar

aSS.’a

N 34°15 128
E 035° 49’ 054

Refuel

chtoﬂdér

Lebanese Red Cross:
Hospital: Batroun:
Tannourine:

140
06 - 642017 & 06 - 642566
06 - 520450 / 520555




Alternate Route

Distance ().50 kms

Average

Speed 0.50 kph

TC 3/6 - AIN AAYA Leg 1 Time allowed
TC 4/7 - SOURAT Section 2/3 01:00 hrs
DISTANCE
o T pART DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
TC 3/6
[ PY \ ‘ AIN AAYA
| e |
0.00 | 0.00 0.50
N 34° 14’ 807
1 E 035° 44’ 189
0.10 | 0.10 0.40
2
0.35 | 0.25 0.15
3
TC 4/7
‘ SOURAT
0.50 | 0.15 ° 0.00
W
N 34° 14’ 704
4 E 035° 44’ 347
START
SS
SOURAT
0.09 °
%l 5 N 34°14° 675
E 035° 44’ 379
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TC 4/7

v

TC 4A/7A




Alternate Route

Distance 43,98 kms

Average

Tannourine:

Speed 31.04 kph
TC 4/7 - SOURAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC4A/7A - TECH. ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | Section  2/3 01:25 hrs
a Special S
in = —— El}))icell?ve tSa;;geeciale
Kfar Hai BOQS Liaison Section
‘ SS 4 I Parcour de Liaison
Alternative Route
== Itinéraire Alternative
E ion / E R
7| % m— T YR o hmcuadon Escape Rout
Ba E 022 @i Kour Orat @
Kfar Hatna RP 1
fifane Ftahat
“ D@ b
RP2
o ) * lER)
Mr Ziyat ASS RP 3
Chebtine (
Kbl \Dahret e
Irabta = A g
| \ ((1&3{ Inter. @\ Mrah el Hajj
ELEA RP 4 ale Racha
=11
@su ] ved 2 S5 133 Ej Jend @ :
¥ 035 43 651 -
Ar Méma oS o @ Ram
Harcha az [RP6
3 El Kharb/ ;TTV[ ﬂﬂ- Qottara
El Mhammara 0 ] 5 JE 03‘5‘32333’82 pillé 5KM
A Aabevq@ —__Hagel N '
Lebanese Red Cross: 140

Hospital: Maounat/Jbeil: 09 - 540480/1 & 09 - 944255
06 - 520450 / 520555




Distance 43,98 kms

Alternate Route

Speed”. 31.04 kph

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC4A/7A - TECH. ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | Section  2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
\ ‘ TC 4/7
SOURAT
SAQe
0.00 | 0.00 43.98
N 34°14° 704 I
1 E 035° 44’ 347
0.15 | 0.15 43.83
2
0.40 | 0.25 43.58
3
1.04 | 0.64 —¥< 1 42.94
4 1
;o
1.25 | 0.21 42.73
1.45
> 5




Alternate Route

Distance 43,98 kms

Shera®® 31.04 kph
TC 4/7 - SOURAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC4A/7A - TECH. ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | Section  2/3 01:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
=
270 | 1.45 / iy 41.28
IN BEJDARFEL
BESYEN K
2.82 | 0.12 41.16
IN AABRINE
Ot =S JA0
4.07 | 1.25 39.91
IN IJDABRA
Il JAN
5.66 | 1.59 38.32
§
9
9.86 | 4.20 34.12
0.51
5 |10




Alternate Route

Distance 43,98 kms

Average

Speed 31.04 kph

TC 4/7 - SOURAT Leg 1 Time allowed
TC4A/7A - TECH. ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | Section  2/3 01:25 hrs
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION it 0 g0
LAY PN
0¥ gl g D—all co2d )
10.37 | 0.51 33.61
< BATROUN MEDICALCENTER
§ H il Gy i) 3 e
/|
10.64 | 0.27 =" >\ 33.34
<\
W
12 Z I
10.81] 0.17 “ \/ 33.17
15.46 | 4.65 28.52
xx|—
xx
xx
14
U ORLANDO CENTER
22.82| 7.36 \ 21.16
3.29]| T S
> |15




Alternate Route

Distance 43,98 kms

Average

Speed 31.04 kph

TC 4/7- SOURAT

Leg 1 Time allowed

TC4A/7A - TECH. ZONE IN (FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM) | Section  2/3 01:25 hrs

Road-Book Leg 1 Page 1-68 / Box # 54
(1) IV asll Gasb Jwa

e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. o go
J\J[M Tabarja =2k
26.11 | 3.29 Beyrouth < g —x
16
33.18| 7.07 ‘ i\/l\/ 10.80
17 é

54 # 5 .80\ 1-68 dadua

Continue to TC 4A/7A
Page 1-68 / Tulip # 55
TC 4A/TA 5 s
55 #5441\ 1-68 4ada
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SERVICE - FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM

Auxiliary & Service
Vehicles

IN/OUT

L]

Overnight _um«o Férme
Aug. 30™ & 31%, 2024

=

[ ] ]
Press Room

H = T
e e S TR
A Il

Service Parc
ENTRANCE

PLAYGROUND

0—

X

V.I.P.

Press

© © @

AN

ouT

Service Parc

|
| s
0

P!

RN
0 70 80 90 100




TC7D - SERVICE D IN (JOUNIEH)

TC7E - SERVICE D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Time (0:15 hrs

allowed

Leg

Section

N 33°59’ 247
E 035°38 319

N 33°59 237
E 035°38> 279




TC7D -

SERVICE D IN (JOUNIEH)

TC7E -

SERVICE D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Time 100:15 hrs

Leg 2

Section 4

SERVICE - FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM
- =
\ W.C. | grmat e rome, [}
Aucxiliary & Service \ %
G
I HE T pZm
n ® ¢
‘ S TC 7E o
TC 7D K A P
ot NN
- P
S I;XIT
ervice Parc
o Rk
\ 0 5'10‘52025 03540454) /60 70 80 90 100
Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. John: 09 - 640140

N.D. du Liban: 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5




TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 31.15 kms

TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA

Speed

Average 37 38 kph

Section 4/5

Leg 2 Time allowed

00:50 hrs

DISTANCE

TOTAL

PART.

DIRECTIONS

INFORMATION

Dist. to go

TC 7E/9C
SERVICE D/E OUT
JOUNIEH

0.00 | 0.00 31.15
N 33°59°219
E 035° 38’ 259
CAFE ABI NASR
0.10 | 0.10 31.05
KENTUCKY FRIED
CHICKEN
0.16 | 0.06 30.99
0.43 | 0.27 “:/ 30.72
d
JOIN HIGHWAY
3 i g g¥) SLESLa
0.59 .16 30.56
2.97 d
z \
&




TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 31.15 kms

Av
TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA Speeergge 37.38 kph
Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 4/5 00:50 hrs
DISTANCE .
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
27.59

ml{

4.95 | 1.39 ;)/ |m' fne ‘a 26.20
7

7.03 | 2.08 \ 24.12
8

10.26 | 3.23 7 20.89
9

11.50 | 1.24 19.65

g
VU3




TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH) Distance 31.15 kms

Av
TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA grerage 37.38 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed

Section 4/5 00:50 hrs

DISTANCE

DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go

TOTAL PART.

Wardieh

City Mall

1d—.~iﬂ G
Sinn el Fil

13.53 | 2.03

17.62

"

Stay on the 4™ lane (from
left) and take the fly-over
towards Jdeideh

Jdeideh saqaall
Sinn El Fil ) G
Zalqa LAl
Roumieh Ay,

Jdeideh Bagaall
<
Sinn El Fil  Jd))
Zalqa Lal;

o R 2 ¥

S
-3




TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 31.15 kms

TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA

Average

Jverage 3738 kph
Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 4/5 00:50 hrs
DISTANCE
SR DIRECTIONS INFORMATION [ stz
N BANK OF BEIRUT
Bl St &y
14.39 | 0.86 — — 16.76
=1 RS
nN=
12
S
1"
14.51 | 0.12 : 16.64
<
§ H
13 §
JDEIDEH ROUNDABOUT
saiall 3 i
14.61 | 0.10 16.54
e
15.19 | 0.58 — — 15.96
0.87 ]
5|1 2



TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 31.15 kms

TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA é;::;ge 37.38 kph
Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 4/5 00:50 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
ey p Ayt
College
Saintes Hripsimiant;
16.06 | 0.87 W/ ! ipsimiantz 15.09
—
16
16.21| 0.15 = 14.94
17
16.71 | 0.50 ?\\ 14.44
1 {
17.18 13.97
FANAR STATION
17.30 13.85




TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 31.15 kms

TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA

Av
grerage 37.38 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 4/5 00:50 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
Vi
\
19.52 | 2.22 11.63
21 1
21.54 | 2.02 \/I// 061
22
L PHOENICIA
&, 2
22.25 1| 0.71 — 8.90
23 ‘
@/mm
2342 1.17 773
24
27.84 | 4.42 - 3.31
3.24 N
5| 25




TC7E/9C - SERVICE C/D OUT (JOUNIEH) Distance 31.15 kms

Av
TC 8/10 - ZANDOUKA grerage 37.38 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed

Section 4/5 00:50 hrs

DISTANCE

TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
MEDCO
Zandouka 435
31.08 | 3.24 0.07
4 Ksaibeh — i—aill
26 < Knaiseh  4—uuisl)

TC 8/10
ZANDOUKA

31.15

(=
S
|

E 035° 38 296

START
SS
ZANDOUKA
(BAABDAT)

(BZEBDINE)

N 33°51°912
E 035° 38’ 334

fﬁl 0.00
°®
27 N 33°51° 927
Io

At TC 10 Zandouka (Bzebdine) go to page 2- 47
then continue towards TC 10B
2- 47 dada ) 4 «Zandouka (Bzebdine) TC 10 < sill 4:8) o 4k i
TC 10B < il) 48) 0 Adaki olaily a5

=)




NOTES
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SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Distance 34.99 kms
Av
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA grerage 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 Record 9:44.5 (2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 1685kms | T RORD FESTARS | section 4 00:55 hrs
LR *ARAYAT L= L™ 5 129 — Specialstage
atchane o Emm—————= Epreuve Speciale
B Af Liaison Secti
ghe ¢l Moghr / Bhersaf Dhol| s— Paar:‘?:nfecﬁ:ison
7 Bhannes / ;&!te,rm!tive Route
N\ s | Aa raér == s wes  Itinéraire Alternative
0 es SaoBans E ) Eyafua.tion’/Escape Boute
- mw—wew—wam [tinéraire d’Evacuation
- & \Zakgaoun —
el BalloGt @ ss g ppdat Qéadour
na |
o o) N 33°53°371 @ =2 2 ’ E] Mtc
E 035°40’ 656 AP 5 nnabe @ (
: @\ A RP 4] q
Khir = i
b Dlaibé “==3=
S Rﬁ- issff Salima Salima
* 7 N 3s2623 |\ .
boas E 035° 40’ 525 % Hasba[ya
=) . Bz
@ == E| Kneisse \
. RP1 @ Arsoun \
_ R3s el Met A wret Ar50un S
}:—_ﬁ RE‘ _IRP2] - i : Qorna
£ 035 38" 334 - ~Deir-el Har A
Vi - Btekhmay
e/ El Qa
5@’ 0 1 2 3 4  5KM/S
N\ Roygissel-el Bakout Mot El Khraine 07 &G
Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: Iman: 0S5 - 555970
Bellevue: 01 - 682666
Bhannes: 04 - 960009 & 04 - 983775




SS 8 -ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Gheraze 38.17 kph
Record :
Special Stage 8 9:44.5 2017) Lee 2 Time allowed
AL-ATTIYAH - BAUMEL .
ZANDOUKA 16.85 kms FORD FIESTA R5 Section 4 00:55 hrs

NOT TO SCALE

N 33°51°912
|E 035°38” 334

N 33°51° 927
E 035°38* 296




SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA

Average
Speed

38.17 kph

Special Stage 8

ZANDOUKA 16.85 kms

Record
9:44.5 (2017)

AL-ATTIYAH - BAUMEL
FORD FIESTA RS

Leg

Section

Time allowed

00:55 hrs

N 33°53’307
J{E 035°40° 522

[N 33°53°371

E 035° 40 656




SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Distance 34.99 kms
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Speea™ 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 Record 9:44.5 (2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t6sskms | FORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
oA T T DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
START
SS
ZANDOUKA
0.00 | 0.00 o emy <4 (BAABDAT) 3499
N 33R 551- 912 @
16.85| | g 035038 334
0.80 | 0.80 [~
16.05
VILLAGE ENTRYWAY
48 Jas
1.54 | 0.74 33.45
~
15.31
4 ®
RP1
2.07 | 0.53 @/ 32.92
ﬂ AN
N 33°52° 040
® 14.78 | [ £ 035° 38 983
2.22 | 0.15 — 32.77
0.30 N
> I 14.63




SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Distance 34.99 kms
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Speca™ 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 Record 9:44.5 2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t685kms | RORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
2.52 | 0.30 32.47
/
14.33
o
N
7ol 2.65 | 0.13 e 32.34
14.20
A<l
&e—\ﬁé
3.10 | 0.45 E] S, 31.89
A
13.75
"
X NARROW ROAD
4.39 | 1.29 =Y G 3k 30.60
12.46
4.63 | 0.24 Y 30.36
1.79
> 12.22




SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Speea™ 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 Reeord g:445 2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t6sskms | FORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
oA T pARE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. o g0
T\
6.42 | 1.79 o@ 28.57
11
N
8.96 | 2.54 26.03 g,
12
i/ @ TOWARDS
&) AARBANIYEH
m/ Rr, | Ahusdielaily
9.37 | 0.41 .@ 25.62
N @ el
N 3352063 ot @
13 748 |E 03540525 % RE
IN AARBANIYEH
f] & il el dak
9.73 | 0.36 &/ 25.26
U
14 7.12
9.85 | 0.12 E m 25.14
19.06] "
5 |15 7.00 .




Distance

34.99 kms

SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Speca™ 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 Record 9:44.5 2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t685kms | RORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE X
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
9.91 | 0.06 - 25.08
16 6.94
” X i
7,0 10.18 | 0.27 B m i 24.81
Bienvenue a
M \m Dlaybé
17 6.65
g,
10.62 | 0.44 24.37
18 L 6.23 I
WARDIEH
11.04 | 0.42 23.95
11.64 | 0.60 23.35
g !




SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Speea™ 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 Record o 44.5 (2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t6sskms | FORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTaL T PARE. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
"
@ : KEE}’ LEFT
4 el
12.13 | 0.49 b R 52 86
N 33°52°924
E 035°41° 671
12.50 | 0.37 "v;::a;‘ b 22.49
13.76 | 1.26 21.23
RP 5
14.24 | 0.48 20.75
N 33°53’ 112
E 035°41° 000
14.42| 0.18 \® 20.57
0.23 iy D%
S |25 2.43




SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

SS 8

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Speca™ 38.17 kph
Special Stage 8 R 9445 o17) Lee 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t685kms | RORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
o T oA DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. (0 g0
14.65| 0.23 ‘Y 20.34
26 2.20
14.83 | 0.18 % 20.16
~
27 2.02
"
oo
@ JUMP
16.38 | 1.55 18.61
~
28 0.47
@ FINISH
ss
ZANDOUKA
16.85| 0.47 (BAABDAT) 18.14
UNITED
N 33°53’371
29 0.00{ | £ 035° 40° 656
STOP
ss
ZANDOUKA
17.10| 0.25 (BAABDAT) 17.89
SCHOOL
0°3 N 33°53’307 @
& E 035°40° 522




SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA

Speed

Average

38.17 kph

Special Stage

Record
8 eeore 9.44.5 2017)

AL-ATTIYAH - M. BAUMEL

Leg 2

Time allowed

00:55 hrs

ZANDOUKA 16.85 kms FORD FIESTA R5 Section 4
DISTANCE
R DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to g0
fj % IN BAABDAT
- Sy JAN
17.33 | 0.23 @7 NG 17.66
31 @
MIRROR
= [ -
17.63 ] 0.30 17.36
=
m Beyrouth
32
17.70 | 0.07 S 17.29
17.90 | 0.20 @i\ 17.09
0|
4
= BAABDAT
N Wh\\\\i MUNICIPALITY
Sl d
17.95 | 0.05 ‘\ ) 17.04
M 35 oo ﬁ@




SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA

Speed

Average 38 17 kph

Special Stage

Record
8 9:44.5 (2017)

AL-ATTIYAH - M. BAUMEL

Leg 2 Time allowed

ZANDOUKA 16.85 kms FORD FIESTA RS Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
=

18.35| 0.40 \ 16.64

36
NOTRE DAME STATION

18.76 | 0.41 16.23

37
Wil ) UNITED
&
19.54| 0.78 . = 15.45
w el
2

20.32] 0.78 [‘ 14.67

39
@ MAR MOUSSA MUN}CIPALITY
% g gLy
21.48| 1.16 @ %3 13.51
1.19

S | 40




SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA

Av
gverase 38,17 kph

Special Stage 8 Record o 44.5 (2017) Leg 2 Time allowed

ZANDOUKA 16.85 kms AL'AE(T)IIQ% ?,.;Q‘T'EAREMEL Section 4 00:55 hrs

DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
STATION YOUSSEF
22.67 | 1.19 12.32
41
22.90 | 0.23 ?@ 12.09
42
L] CORAL
23.44 | 0.54 C(?]) O 11.55
Er>
B2
IN BIKFAYA
Ly Jal
26.63 | 3.19 i 8.36
Beit Chab#
28.14 | 1.51 6.85
2.04
S
&




SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Distance 34.99 kms

Av
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA dycraze 38,17 kph
Special Stage 8 Record 9:44.5 2017) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA t685kms | RORD FIESTARS - | section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE .
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
R,
30.18 | 2.04 @ T 4.81
46
==
&
34.88 | 4.70 AN 0.11
47
A ‘ TC 9/11
ZABBOUGHA
34.99 | 0.11 Y 0.00
N 33°56° 881
48 o E 035°42° 803
A START
SS
ZABBOUGHA
0.05 °
N 33°56° 908
. E 035°42° 800




SS 9/11- ZABBOUGHA /Zf; 06
(SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup) A—a_‘z ‘Z o, aKOK

NOTES




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup) Distance 52.47 kms

Itinéraire

Evacuatio
Itinéraire

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) ggee:gge 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
Special Stage

Epreuve Speciale

Liaison Section
Parcour de Liaison

Alternative Route

Alternative

n / Escape Route
d’Evacuation

N 33°56’ 908
E 035° 42’ 800

(X
&
Drrs/

N 33°57 409
E 035° 46’ 519

N 33°56° 673
“| E 035° 46’ 873

7 [}
""

Beskinta ™

Lebanese Red Cross: 140

Hospital: St. George/Ajaltoun: 09 - 954200/1/2/3/4/5

Bhannes: 04 -960009 & 04 -

983775




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup) Distance 52.47 kms
TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) ‘gg:::ge 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
N 33°56’ 908
E 035° 42’800

50 meters

N 33°56’ 881
E 035°42° 803

NOT TO SCALE




SS 9/11

SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh)

Av
gverase 41.98 kph

Record
Special Stage 9/11

NEW SPECIAL STAGE
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms

Leg

2 Time allowed

Section

4/6 01:15 hrs

NN 330577 317
$E 035° 46’ 548

NOT TO SCALE

N 33°57° 395
E 035° 46’ 519




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) Sheri® 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
rotaL T PARE. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
A START
SS
ZABBOUGHA
0.00 | 0.00 o o ) 52.47
N 33°56’ 908
o 16.30 | [ & o350 42> 800 @
2.88 | 2.88 | 49.59
o 13.42
[ ]
322 | 034 % 49.25
13.08
3.60 | 0.38 @ % 48.87
4 DN
D%
12.70
S0
3.77 | 0.17 & [ 48.70
10.06| "
> 12.53 1 /)




SS 9/11

SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounich) Shera%e 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE X
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IN ZABBOUGHA
®@e/ Do g gila
RP 1
3.83 | 0.06 b= @ 48.64
US4
N 33°57° 122
6 12.47 E 035°44° 232
CEMETERIES
bt
4.02 | 0.19 48.45
4.20 | 0.18 48.27
4.38 | 0.18 48.09
9 11.92

5.05 47.42

N 33°56’ 833

E 035°44° 258




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounich) heraze 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE .
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
S
N
5.50 | 0.45 S 46.97
g N
11 10.80
N
5.90 | 0.40 @ @ 46.57
12 10.40
JOIN THE MAIN ROAD
\ i) (8 ) 3L
6.05 | 0.15 46.42
SENE
13 10.25
® "
RP 3
N 33°56° 444
6.84 | 0.79 E 035° 457138 45.63
MAKE A COMPLETE
COUNTERCLOCKWISE TURN
AROUND THE
ROUNDABOUT
e J o Alals 5 laiady o8
0.55 clie ) gl (uStaa sladly
S P!




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) fheraee 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
7.39 | 0.55 [{5 45.08
—

15 [ ) 8.91

770 | 0.31 >-/ m ol 44.77
AIN EL KABOU
Z

16 8.60

7.79 | 0.09 m 44.68
= 4/ '

17 8.51
8.08 | 0.29 [\ 44.39

18 8.22
8.35 | 0.27 7 44.12

0.43
> |19 7.95




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounich) gverase 41,98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIALSTAGE [ ion 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. t0 go
@
& o—ia
Mach
8.78 | 0.43 RP4 Sk 43.69
< T F)
N 33°56’635 <k o
752§ 0350 45' 801  AEARE
9.30 | 0.52 43.17
N
21 7.00
11.251] 1.95 41.22
N\
22 5.05
11.49 | 0.24 @ =] RP3 40.98
N 33°56° 878
23 4.81| | g 035° 44> 874 I
BN
12.15 | 0.66 L.i 40.32
1.05 -
: 24




SS 9/11

SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh)

Av
areraze 41.98 kph

Record .
Special Stage 9/11 ecor Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go

TOTAL PART.

13.20 | 1.05 39.27
- e—m“ua
13.57( 0.37 38.90

14.13 | 0.56 t%
27 2.17

IN KFARTAY

4 IS Jab

14.38 | 0.25 i\ Vi
28 92

14.47

(=]
S
o

B I

29




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) ?geeergge 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIALSTAGE [ ion 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
14.53 | 0.06 37.94
30 1.77
14.71] 0.18 . EE 37.76
31 1.59
. Into Narow Road
14.78 | 0.07
32
15.01 | 0.23
33
15.06 | 0.05
0.17
> |34




SS 9/11

SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) Shera%e 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 o
15.23 | 0.17 37.24
@
35 1.07
o Al i€
1549 0.26 N O e 36.98
Kfertay
36 0.81
15.60 | 0.11 Ss 36.87
b
37 0.70
16.04 | 0.44 36.43
16.22 | 0.18 @ 36.25
— B
0.08 "
S |39 0.08 )




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup) Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounich) Average 41,98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to g0

TOTAL PART.

FINISH
SS
ZABBOUGHA

16.30 | 0.08 EE 36.17
°
N 33°57° 395
40 0.00) | g 0350 46’ 519
STOP
SS
ZABBOUGHA
16.49 | 0.19 % ‘. 35.98
N 33°57° 317 @
41 E 035° 46’ 548
NAHR RESTAURANT
A aadaa
N
N
17.62 | 1.13 N 34.85

18.26 | 0.64 j{\— 34.21
43

18.61 | 0.35 - 33.86
1.
44

/B




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) gheraze 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to go
19.91| 130 4—/1 32.56
45
=
20.39 | 0.48 @d %@ﬁ% 32.08
46
X X
23.05 ] 2.66 XX 29.42
X X
N
47
IN KFARDEBIAN
it 138 JA1a
N
23.84 | 0.79 28.63
48
IN KFARDEBIAN
it S JAla
24.12 | 0.28 28.35
2.13
S |49




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh)

Speed

Average 41,98 kph

Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
2 IN KFARDEBIAN
Ol S JAN
26.25 | 2.13 26.22
27.02 | 0.77 25.45
(@)
51 (:\
31.43 | 4.41 21.04
A Y
52 " %
TOWARDS JOUNIEH
Agn g
32.54 | 1.11 19.93
ENJM
33.28| 0.74 19.19
2.81
N
&




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh)

Average
Speed

41.98 kph

Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
\§) h ACHKOUT / REYFOUN

ROUNDABOUT
36.09 | 2.81 O e 16.38

V\ A Qo) [ S

55 m
N
-
36.67 | 0.58 15.80
37.13| 0.46 15.34
ASHKOUT SQUARE

Cg-bde dal
37.23 | 0.10 15.24

IN ASHKOUT

% g G tde JAla
37.72| 0.49 4 g 14.75

0.58 B
> |59




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) g‘gfggge 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IN ASHKOUT
<3 L Cigide JAN
38.30 | 0.58 14.17
7
P B i @ 5
60
CAY
38.87 | 0.57 % @ 13.60
g

61

40.07 | 1.20 12.40
BZOMMAR PALACE
HOTEL
sl oVl sl
40.18 | 0.11 12.29
UNITED
42.16 | 1.98 10.31
0.41
> | 64




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh)

Average

areraze 41.98 kph

Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
42.57 | 0.41 9.90
43.93 | 1.36 8.54
MIRROR

A=l
44.33 | 0.40 8.14

ey a —al)

HARISSA I EL-DAHER

UNITED
IN DAROUN
44.64 | 0.31 8-S 8 JAh 7.83
IN DAROUN
O8S8 JAN
44.73 | 0.09 774
4.63 I
\
&




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh)

Speed

Average 41,98 kph

Record

Special Stage 9/11 Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEW SPECIAL STAGE Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
S
S
49.36 | 4.63 = 3.11
51.26 | 1.90 1.21
S
S
51.52( 0.26 § 0.95
S
S
51.88 | 0.36 y0§/ 0.59
=P
s 1 AR
52.02 | 0.14 0.45
0.15 ] |: "
> | 74 ool




SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA (SS 11 - Dr. Robert Sacy Cup)

Distance 52.47 kms

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) ‘S‘;:e’sge 41.98 kph
Special Stage 9/11 Record Leg 2 Time allowed
ZABBOUGHA 16.30 kms NEWSPECIAL STAGE | ¢ ction 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE X
TotAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
52.17 ]| 0.15 D O 0.30
KENTUCKY FRIED
CHICKEN
52.29 | 0.12 0.18
52.44 | 0.15 0.03
TC 9A/11A
TECH. ZONE /
REGROUPING IN
52.471 0.03 FOUAD CHEHAB 0.00
- STADIUM - JOUNIEH
N 33°59° 247 .
E 035°38’ 319

At TC 11A (Tech. Zone IN) go to page 2- 67
then continue towards TC 11B (Service F IN)
2- 67 4akua ) cd) (Tech. Zone IN) TC 11A < sili 48 5o Ak xic

TC 11B (Service F IN) <u silf 4:8) ya adaii olaily ol g




TCYB - SERVICE E IN (JOUNIEH)

TCIC - SERVICE E OUT (JOUNIEH)

aime 0 00:30 hrs

allowed

Leg

Section

N 33°59’ 247
E 035°38 319

N 33°59 237
E 035°38> 279




TC9B - SERVICE E IN (JOUNIEH) Leg 2

Time (00:30 hrs
TC9C - SERVICE E OUT (JOUNIEH)

Section §

SERVICE - FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM

- ‘ \;L Press Room
z w.c.

Auxiliary & Service .
Vehicles L
T [ I Tc gB [
] H HH 2
{
— @ ¢
A
TC 9C
‘ o | 9 (@]
TC 9A F—f
Service Parc . ]
ENTRANCE v 5 V.P.
o) P
Press
Service Parc
EXIT
O |

M\
H\‘s 2 | 3
\ 0 10 040 60 70 80 90 100

At TC 9C (Service E OUT) go to page 2-3
then continue towards TC 10 starting from tulip # 1

2- 3 dadua ) ) «(Service E OUT) TC 9C < sili 4:8) o 4k aic
1#5,UEN elenTC 10 mﬂ\u\fmamu&uj

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. John: 09 - 640140

N.D. du Liban: 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5




SIS Lllgtlyon

NOTES




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) i 46.80 kph
Specal Stage 10 e o312 aons) Lee 2 Time allowed
AL-ATTIYAH - BERNACCHINI o
ZANDOUKA 17.67 kms FORD FIESTA S2000-1.6T | Section 5 0003 5 hl'S

£l Aaragr

hies Saoane

2 s,
s

Special Stage
Epreuve Speciale
Liaison Section
Parcour de Liaison
Alternative Route
Itinéraire Alternative

Evacuation / Escape Route
Itinéraire d’Evacuation

33°52’ 623
E 035° 40’ 525

=) F| Kneissé

un
PR

ER
—Deirel Har§

Ras el Me

rRP2[ 7

N 33°51°912
E 035°38’ 334

Bmariam

Matn El Khraibé )/ 24

3
Uy,
»

N 33°52°363
E 035°43° 928

2 Qorna

Qeate= N\
Ichmay 0 [ =P BN I*l-,\l-.ln—-..-.n.n3
. R T
Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: Iman: 0S5 - 555970
Bellevue: 01 - 682666
Bhannes: 04 - 960009 & 04 - 983775




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Speea™ 46.80 kph
Special Stage 10 Reeord 9312 @13 Leg 2 Time allowed
AL-ATTIYAH - BERNACCHINI .
ZANDOUKA 17.67kms | FORD FIESTA S2000-1.6T | Section 5 00:35 hrs

N 33°51°912
|E 035°38” 334

—
N 33°50 927Rg]
E 035°38° 296

- 92!

NOT TO SCALE




SS 10

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

Av
Averase 46,80 kph

Special Stage 10

ZANDOUKA 17.67 kms

Record
9:31.2 (2013)

Leg

2

Time allowed

AL-ATTIYAH - BERNACCHINI
FORD FIESTA S2000-1.6T

Section

5

00:35 hrs

170 meters

FLYING
FINISH
W

L5
NOT TO SCALE

N 33°52°298
E 035° 44’ 004

N 33°52’ 363
E 035°43> 928




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Distance 27.30 kms
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Speca™ 46.80 kph
Special Stage 10 Reeord 9312 2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 17.67kms | FORD FIESTA S2000-1.6T | Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
S DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dis. o go
START
SS
ZANDOUKA
0.00 | 0.00 o v =4, (BZEBDINE)  |373
ot @
17.67 | | g 035° 38" 334
0.80 | 0.80 ™ 26.50
16.87
VILLAGE ENTRYWAY
b Jise
1.54 | 0.74 25.76
e
16.13
RP1
2.07 | 0.53 @/ 25.23
& AN
N 33°52° 040
[ 15.60 | [ £ 035° 38’ 983
2.22 | 0.15 — 25.08
0.30 N
5 |5 I 15.45




SS 10

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

Average 46.80 kph

Speed
Special Stage 10 Record 9:31.2 (2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 17.67 kms AEB‘I{]T)IPY{&EHS'T&E&%&%ITNI Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
2.52 | 0.30 24.78
/
15.15
2.65 | 0.13 /{ 24.65
15.02
gt
3.10 | 0.45 E] Kar:l“s‘:;h 24.20
AN
14.57
"
X NARROW ROAD
439 | 1.29 =Y Gaa Gk 22.91
13.28
4.63 | 0.24 Y 22.67
1.79
> |10 13.04




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Distance 27.30 kms
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Speca™ 46.80 kph
Special Stage 10 Reeord 9312 2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 1767kms | FORD FIESTA S2000-16T | Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
S DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. {0 go
T amin <@
6.42 | 1.79 ™ 20.88
11
8.96 | 2.54 18.34
12
i/ @ TOWARDS
&) AARBANIYEH
m/ R | sl
9.37 | 0.41 .@ 17.93
S ER
.
N 3350623 ot @
13 830 | & o340 s2s o RE
IN AARBANIYEH
f] & Al ad) JAN
9.73 | 0.36 &/ 17.57
U
14 7.94
9.85 | 0.12 E m 17.45
19.06] "
5 |15 7.82 .




SS 10

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) gg:;;ge 46.80 kph
Special Stage 10 Record 9:31.2 (2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 17.67 kms AEB‘I{]T)IPY{&EHS'T&E&%&%ITNI Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
TotAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
9.91 | 0.06 = 17.39
7.76
dplal)
10.18 | 0.27 P A 17.12
Bienvenue a
Dlaybé
7.47
10.62 | 0.44 16.68
7.05 I
WARDIEH
11.04 | 0.42 16.26
6.63 I
11.64 | 0.60 15.66
! 6.03 I




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Distance 27.30 kms
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Speca™ 46.80 kph
Special Stage 10 Reeord 9312 2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 1767kms | FORD FIESTA S2000-16T | Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. togo
7 "
/) @ : KEEP RIGHT
12.13 | 0.49 b ISR 15,17
N 33°52° 924
21 554 e 035041 671 5
2
13.03 ] 0.90 -"\‘ 14.27
22 4.64 1
¥
15.14 | 2.11 12.16
Ve
15.33 | 0.19 11.97
N 33052481 1
E 035°43° 211
IN HASBAIYA
Lisala Ja1
15.51] 0.18 11.79
0.18 "
5 |25 2.16 .




SS 10

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

Speed

Average

46.80 kph

Special Stage

Record

10 9:31.2 (2013)
AL-ATTIYAH - BERNACCHINI

Leg 2

Time allowed

00:35 hrs

ZANDOUKA 17.67 kms FORD FIESTA S2000-1.6T | Section 5
DISTANCE
ot 1 DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 g0
15.69 | 0.18 11.61
pd
26 Z 1.98
& Q
X
17.50 | 1.81 9.80
27 0.17
FINISH
SS
ZANDOUKA
17.67| 0.17 ° (BZEBDINE) 9.63
N 33°52°363
28 0.00| [ E 0350 43° 928
STOP
SS
ZANDOUKA
17.84 | 0.17 (BZEBDINE) 9.46
N 33°52°298 @
E 035°44° 004
19.56 | 1.72 — 7.74
0.75
5 |30 1




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Speca™ 46.80 kph
Special Stage 10 Record 9:31.2 (2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 17.67kms | FORD FIESTA S2000-1.6T | Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
—
20.31| 0.75 6.99
31
23.43 | 3.12 i fj 3.87
32
23.53 | 0.10 ~ 3.77
33
© MTEIN SQUARE
25.50 | 1.97 @ 1.80
Vil
Wi
34
25.61 | 0.11 — 1.69
0.82
S |35




SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Distance 27.30 kms

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

Average

gheraze 46.80 kph

Record

Special Stage 10 9:31.2 (2013) Leg 2 Time allowed
ZANDOUKA 17.67 kms AEB‘E]T)IPY&HS'T&E&‘(?&%ITNI Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE .
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
MTEIN STATION
= IN MTEIN
26.43 | 0.82 — Cial) JANS 0.87
36
27.12 | 0.69 =\ N 0.18
N
S
37
TC 10A
% Regrouping IN
(] MTEIN
27.30| 0.18 un 0.00

38

Technical School

N 33°54° 048
E 035° 45 061




TC10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

TC10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN)

a0 00:30 hrs

allowed

Leg

2

Section

6

N 33°54’ 048
E 035° 45 061
=




TC10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Leg 2

alime 4 00:30 hrs
TC10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN) Section 6

REGROUPING - MTEIN

NOT TO SCALE

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: Bhannes: 04 - 960009 & 04 - 983775
Bellevue: 1565 & 01 - 682666




TC 10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN)

Distance 18.75 Kkms

TC 11 - ZABBOUGHA (POWER STAGE)

Speed

Average 45,00 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 6 00:25 hrs
DI DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. 0 g0

TOTAL

PART.

0.00

0.00

TC 10B
Regrouping OUT
MTEIN

18.75

@ L Technical School
@ N 33°54° 087
1 E 035°45° 042
JOIN MAIN ROAD
eum G _kall )
0.20 | 0.20 / 18.55
2
IN BOLOGNE
Liglsr Jala
1.87 | 1.67 16.88
3
MALAPCO
4.67 | 2.80 14.08
4
5.03 | 0.36 13.72
0.17
: 5




TC 10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN)

Distance 18.75 kms

TC 11 - ZABBOUGHA (POWER STAGE)

Speed

Average 4500 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 6 00:25 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
&
520 | 0.17 \fj 13.55
By
6
J
@
) ol
7
5.80 | 0.31 ﬁ 12.95
8
X
0 E\
6.24 | 0.44 0 § K 12.51
[
9
6.90 | 0.66 | 11.85
n
0.23
5| 10




TC 10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN)

Distance 18.75 Kkms

TC 11 - ZABBOUGHA (POWER STAGE) é}:::;ge 45.00 kph
Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 6 00:25 hrs
DISTANCE
oA | pax DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist, to go
G
713 | 0.23 "\‘% 11.62
11
SAZ MALAPCO
S
8.59 | 1.46 - 10.16
& |—
Z
12 12
9.40 | 0.81 9.35
L V-4
13
10.32| 0.92 Ek 8.43
14
10.71 | 0.39 § 8.04
1.19 —
5 (15 [




TC 10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN)

Distance 18.75 kms

TC 11 - ZABBOUGHA (POWER STAGE)

Average
Speed

45.00 kph

Leg

2

Time allowed

E 035° 42’ 800

Section 6 00:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
AN
@)
11.90| 1.19 o 6.85
IR
16 i
§5/
17
18.64 | 4.70 AN 0.11
18
A TC 11
ZABBOUGHA
18.75| 0.11 PY (POWER STAGE) 0.00
N 33°56 881
19 o E 035° 42 803
A START
ss
ZABBOUGHA
0.05 PS (POWER STAGE)
I;l N 33°56° 908




TC 10B - REGROUPING OUT (MTEIN)

Distance 18.75 Kkms

TC 11 - ZABBOUGHA (POWER STAGE) é}:’::;ge 45.00 kph
Leg 2 Time allowed
Section 6 00:25 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go

At TC 11 Zabbougha (Power Stage) go to page 2- 25,
then continue towards TC 11A
Zabbougha(Power Stage) TC 11 < sil) 481 a ddaki xic
TC 11A <8 ill 481 o ddaki slaily gl g <2- 25 dadea () )




NOTES

This page has been left blank Intentionally




TC11B - SERVICE F IN (JOUNIEH)

TC11C - SERVICE F OUT (JOUNIEH)

aime . 00:10 hrs

allowed

Leg

Section

N 33°59’ 247
E 035°38 319

N 33°59 237
E 035°38> 279




TC11B - SERVICE F IN (JOUNIEH)

TC11C - SERVICE F OUT (JOUNIEH)

Time (0:10 hrs

Leg

2

Section

6

SERVICE - FOUAD CHEHAB STADIUM

pa|
Service Parc

] ]
,_/‘/> ‘ L Press Room
z we.| R
Auxili’arz_&IService r .
IN/OUT
- / EEEY /(ﬂTC“B“ ! T
= @ ¢
V1
TC11C
4 (0]
E //
e

ENTRANCE V.L.P.
Press
Service Parc
EXIT
O [ I I Y 0 A e
FATENE TS TSI
\ 0 10 2030 40 60 70 80 90 100

Lebanese Red Cross:

Hospital:

St. John:

140
09 - 640140

N.D. du Liban: 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5




TC 11C - SERVICE F OUT (JOUNIEH)

Distance 2.70 kms

TC 11D - A.T.C.L. (FINISH) é;::;ge 5.40 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed

Section 6 00:30 hrs
DISTANCE

TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
N
JOUNIEH
0.00 | 0.00 2.70
%*% N 33°59°219
Yo E 035° 38’ 259
0.10 | 0.10 2.60
A )
KENTUCKY FRIED
/] CHICKEN
0.16 | 0.06 2.54
CAFE ABI NASR
0.24 | 0.08 2.46
0.42 | 0.18 Q‘[—_P 238
0.34

N
&




TC 11C - SERVICE F OUT (JOUNIEH) Distance 2,70 kms

TC 11D - A.T.C.L. (FINISH) Srera® 5.40 kph

Leg 2 Time allowed

Section 6 00:30 hrs

DISTANCE

ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
| | | FAHED SUPERMARKET
0.76 | 0.34 \|_ 1.94
6 S
Y%
1.02 | 0.26 > 04 168

JR_

1.59 | 0.57 1.11

-

2.48 | 0.89 . 0.22
[¢]
N\

7

2.70 | 0.22 A A 0.00

N 33°59°273
E 035°37° 158

TC 11D
AT.CL.
&Ee> FINISH OF THE RALLY




TC 3

TC9




Distance 46.56 kms
Alternate Route o 20790
Speed .
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
IR ARAYA" L= LBLA™ 5 1% 3 Specialstage
%atchanc - ——— Epreuve Speciale
4 Bhersaf Liaison Section
pahe_ ¢l Moghr Dho| = Parcour de Liaison
Bhang |ez ~ / j ew mw | ﬁzfleél;lzll?lt'?/i]l}::lfztive
fites Saofinesg U Vud| oo b o
- Zakaaoun -
el Ballodt @ ss g [Pdat Qésfour
B na @ El Mt3
N 33°53371 = a P .
r E 035° 40’ 656 f rp 5 nnabe @ -
i S bt EI Aath
s ‘7‘3';’ ZRE- issff Salima Salima
» : N 52’6
6ﬂqa E 035°40° 525 [ $ Hasbaiya
E g BZ
@ "= E| Kneissé 0 \
SS 8
‘ RP1 @ Arsoun \
"'ﬁ A yret Arsoun
) ﬂr Ras el Metwa(gp» Qorna
=F] = 3
N 3wsron | Ty = = =
E 035°38° 334 ~Deiral Harf #
Btekhmay
e/ _ El Qa
'}‘?J? 0 1 2 S 4 5KM'}
N\ Rouflisset e[ Bakour Mot Flkhraine 77 K G
Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: Iman: 0S5 - 555970
Bellevue: 01 - 682666
Bhannes: 04 - 960009 & 04 - 983775




Alternate Route

Distance

46.56 kms

Average
Speed

50.79 kph

SS 8- ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT)

Leg 2

TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA

Time allowed

Section 4 00:55 hrs

DISTANCE
TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
TCS$
ZANDOUKA
(BAABDAT)
0.00 | 0.00 46.56
N 33°51° 927
E 035° 38’296
MEDCO
0.07 | 0.07 46.49
1.62 | 1.55 'E’ 44.94
2.65 1.03 C’:"‘"“ U“‘J 43.91
RAS EL MATN
5.78 | 3.13 40.78
0.24
I
e,




Distance 46,56 kms

Alternate Route T 5079 on
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
@ NAJIB SALHA SQUARE
?/4& {alla o Aalu
6.02 | 0.24 AN 40.54
-
6.64 | 0.62 B& 7 39.92
¥
; i
TOTAL
il [
6.78 | 0.14 i 39.78
QB
N
8
N7/ == a;lin
8.45 | 1.67 A ‘ 38.11
—_ o
y =4
9
9.55 | 1.10 37.01
0.62
5| 10




Alternate Route

Distance 46.56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
10.17 | 0.62 36.39
iy
12.35| 2.18 el 34.21
QORNAYEL
» T,
12.85 | 0.50 N\ % AT 3371
> ? /N am m
r2l?
13
N\
V. <
13.74 | 0.89 ® 32.82
14
QORNAYEL SQUARE
S 8 dal
14.56 | 0.82 -~ 32.00
0.37
3 | 15




Alternate Route

Distance 46,56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph

SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ot 1 e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to go
IN QORNAYEL
i3 JAa
14.93 | 0.37 31.63
16.01| 1.08 Nz Bzendine o+ [ ERIEH
17
16.47| 0.46 ﬁ 30.09
18
17.40| 0.93 Y 29.16
19
MAST
X
18.19( 0.79 \ 28.37
0.17 "
: 20 m IE o0 J




Alternate Route

Distance 46.56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
18.36 | 0.17 =/ 28.20
21 _‘
20.08 | 1.72 ~ 26.48
22
\—N/
20.83 | 0.75 m" 25.73
23
23.95| 3.12 22.61
x
24
24.05| 0.10 ~ 22.51
1.97
S | 25




Alternate Route

Distance 46,56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
T DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
MTEIN SQUARE
26.02| 1.97 @ 20.54
T 7 ;/E
ST(NS
26
26.13 | 0.11 — 20.43
27
LALIPCO
IN.’MTA.IN
26.95| 0.82 Csall Jala 19.61
28
IN BOLOGNE
sl Jala
29.70 | 2.75 16.86
29
MALAPCO
32.48]| 2.78 14.08
0.15
S |30 g




Alternate Route

Distance 46.56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IN KHENS];IS:RA
SJLM" ) JANA
IN\X
32.63| 0.15 I 13.93
NL_
N D
31
A\
32.84| 0.21 An 13.72
ooy
32
&
33.01| 0.17 \fj 13.55
Yx
33
v,
3330/ 0.29 i g 13.26
] o
34
33.61| 0.31 12.95
ol .
5| 35




Alternate Route

Distance 46,56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph
SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
ot 1 e DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist.to go
(
0 E\
34.05| 0.44 0 § 1 12.51
(
36
34.71| 0.66 A 11.85
AN
37
34.94| 0.23 %\ 11.62
38
§ Z MALAPCO
S
36.40 | 1.46 = 10.16
=l -
g E
39
37.21| 0.81 @ 9.35
10.95] L ~
S | 40




Distance 46.56 kms

Alternate Route

Speed 50-79 kph

SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE
T DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to g0
38.16 | 0.95 Ek 8.40
41
&
38.52| 0.36 S 8.04
42 i
@)
39.71| 1.19 N 6.85
YIFA
43 ’
y
41.75 | 2.04 v 4.81
N
44
46.45| 4.70 N 0.1
0.11 B
45 g




Alternate Route

Distance 46,56 kms

Average

Speed 50.79 kph

SS 8 - ZANDOUKA (BAABDAT) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC9 - ZABBOUGHA Section 4 00:55 hrs
DISTANCE .
oA T paRE DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. togo

A TC 9/11
ZABBOUGHA
46.56 | 0.11 Y 0.00
N 33°56’ 881
46 o E 035° 42’ 803
A START
SS
ZABBOUGHA
0.05 °
N 33°56° 908
47 o E 035° 42’ 800




TC 9/11

v

TC 9A/11A




Alternate Route o

Speed 21.54 kph
SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA / (POWER STAGE) Leg 2 Time allowed

TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) secton 4/6 | 01:15 hrs

Special Stage
Epreuve Speciale
Liaison Section
Parcour de Liaison

Alternative Route
Itinéraire Alternative

Evacuation / Escape Route
Itinéraire d’Evacuation

56 908
42 800

@SS9

N 33°57 409
E 035° 46’ 519

o
v
* e

I
Point @ R

iAo
T o R

N 33°56’ 673
~| E 035° 46> 873

Beskinta ™

<

Ain et Teffaha

Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: St. George/Ajaltoun: 05 - 555970
Bhannes: 04 -960009 & 04 - 983775




Alternate Route

Distance 26.93 kms

Average

speed”. 21.54 kph
SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA / (POWER STAGE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) section 4/6 | 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
@ ~
ZABBOUGHA
0.00 | 0.00 ° 26.93
N 33°56’ 881
1 E 035° 42’ 803
0.11 | 0.11 26.82
3.61 | 3.50 23.32
3.74 | 0.13 / 23.19
4 1
\i/ SAINT ROCK SCHOOL
K50 sl A yda
545 | 1.71 ~~ 21.48
1.40
5| s 1




Alternate Route

Distance 26.93 kms

Average

Speed 21.54 kph
SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA / (POWER STAGE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounich) secon 4/6 | 01:15 hrs
i, DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist 0 g0

W AJALTOUN
= HIGH TECHNICAL SCHOOL
6.85 | 1.40 Z Aang 20.08
85 | 1. X
=1 e, o
N ¢
7.10 | 0.25 e Iy 19.83
2
)
7.49 | 0.39 19.44
HALABI RESTAURANT
u_\.\;“ a.’hA
7.75 | 0.26 19.18
0.32
I
&




Distance 26.93 kms
Alternate Route T st on
SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA / (POWER STAGE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) Section  4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL T PaRT. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
AAJALTOUN ROUNDABOUT
s 8 it
CREDIT BANK
\/ gjjd.d\ Alais Y
8.07 | 0.32 - 18.86
D A

10

ACHKOUT / REYFOUN
ROUNDABOUT

B e
Qs [ Cigide

\4
10.54 | 2.47 ,é % 16.39
Y

=

11
- S
11.13 | 0.59 —0 15.80
-~
as)| B IS
3 | 12 S




Alternate Route

Distance 26.93 kms

Speea 21.54 kph
SS 9/11 - ZABBOUGHA / (POWER STAGE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 9A/11A - TECHNICAL ZONE IN (Jounieh) Section 4/6 01:15 hrs
DISTANCE .
TotaL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
w) \JB
o
11.59 | 0.46 Vl 15.34
R Road-Book Leg 2 Page 2- 40 / Tulip # 57

=
o

(2) A ol G ase
57 # 5,040\ 2- 40 Aadia

Continue to TC 9A/11A
Page 2- 40 / Tulip # 58
TC 9A/11A J—*"'c-.ﬂ-ﬁ

58 # 5\ 2- 40 Aada




TC 10

TC 10A




Alternate Route

Distance 27,82 kms

Average

Speed 47.69 kph

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Leg

2

Time allowed

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

Section

5

00:35 hrs

Special Stage

Rane

N 33°52’ 623
E 035°40° 525

R

33 51° 912
E 035°38” 334

yé
(El Hlakyé
B yé

SS 10

Ichmay
Kahl

"= E| Kneissé

Ras el Met

EI Aara ar Epreuve Speciale
N K Liaison Section
Parcour de Liaison

Alternative Route
Itinéraire Alternative

Evacuation / Escape Route
Itinéraire d’Evacuation

N Zanrye
7\ ej

=

RP 4

Dlaibé —}

Sallma >

-----

3
O
»

QO
"Ry,

N 33°52°363
E 035°43° 928

ER

Deirel Harf

rRP2|

Matp El Khraibé

E.-.k MNhAakhhSnh,A

3

=< . / e $ % Y§
Lebanese Red Cross: 140
Hospital: Iman: 0S5 - 555970

Bellevue: 01 - 682666

Bhannes: 04 - 960009 & 04 - 983775




Alternate Route

Distance 27.82 kms

Average
Speed

47.69 kph

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE)

Leg 2

TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN)

Time allowed

Section 5§ 00:35 hrs

DISTANCE

TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
TC10
ZANDOUKA
(BZEBDINE)
0.00 | 0.00 27.82
N 33°51°927
E 035° 38’ 296
MEDCO
0.07 | 0.07 27.75
1.62 | 1.55 'E’ 26.20
2.65 1.03 C’:"‘"“ U“‘J 25.17
RAS EL MATN
5.78 | 3.13 22.04

e
R




Distance 27,82 kms

Alternate Route 1709 o
SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
@ NAJIB SALHA SQUARE
?/4& {alla o Aalu
6.02 | 0.24 2y 21.80
-
6.64 | 0.62 B& 7 21.18
¥
; i
TOTAL
il [
6.78 | 0.14 i 21.04
QB
N
8
N7/ == a;lin
8.45 | 1.67 A ‘ 19.37
—_— o
y =
9
9.55 | 1.10 18.27
0.62
5 | 10




Distance 27.82 kms

Alternate Route

Specd”. 47.69 kph

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
TOTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
10.17 | 0.62 17.65
iy
12.35| 2.18 el 15.47
QORNAYEL
» T,
12.85| 0.50 N\ % VATV 14.97
27 /N _-m m
r2l?
13
N\
oL
13.74 | 0.89 ® 14.08
14
QORNAYEL'SQUARE
Ji 8 dalu
14.56 | 0.82 -~ 13.26
0.37
3 | 15




Alternate Route

Distance 27,82 kms

Average

Speed 47.69 kph

SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
IN QORNAYEL
i3 JAa
14.93 | 0.37 12.89
16.01| 1.08 Nz SETTey 4 (11.81
17
16.47| 0.46 ﬁ 11.35
18
17.40 | 0.93 Y 10.42
19
MAST
0
18.19( 0.79 \ 9.63
0.17 "
A g




Alternate Route

Distance 27.82 kms

Average

Speed 47.69 kph
SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
oA | AR DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
18.36 | 0.17 =/ 9.46
21 _‘
20.08 | 1.72 ~ 7.74
22
\—N/
20.83 | 0.75 m" 6.99
23
23.95| 3.12 ‘\i 3.87
24
24.05| 0.10 ~ 3.77
1.97
S |25




Alternate Route

Distance 27,82 kms

Average

Speed 47.69 kph
SS 10 - ZANDOUKA (BZEBDINE) Leg 2 Time allowed
TC 10A - REGROUPING IN (MTEIN) Section 5 00:35 hrs
DISTANCE
ToTAL | PART. DIRECTIONS INFORMATION Dist. to go
MTEI.I'\I SQUARE
26.02| 1.97 @ 1.80
7 W A
S| (R
26
26.13| 0.1 }/ 1.69
27
LALIPCO
IN MTA.IN
26.95| 0.82 Ofall Jala 0.87
28
<@
27.64 | 0.69 0.18
S
N
29
TC 10A
% ° Regrouping IN
27.82| 0.18 v MTEIN 0.00
Technical School
I%l N 33°54° 048
30 E 035°45° 061




INQUIRY

This form is to be completed by the competitor and given either to the Competitors’
Relations Officer, the Clerk of the Course or his Deputy/Assistant at the Rally H.Q.

Name of competitor: Car No.

This inquiry relates to:

S.S. No.: Road section to T.C.:

Between T.C. # and T.C. #

Nature of inquiry:

If needed, where to be contacted?

Name of the inquirer:

Title: Competitor’s signature
Date: Time:
<
RECEIPT

This form is to be signed by the Official accepting the Inquiry.

Name of competitor: Car No.

Date: Time:

I acknowledge the receipt of the Inquiry from the abovementioned competitor apropos to:

Signature:

Name of the Official:

Title of the Official:

Finale 1 of 8
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NOTIFICATION OF WITHDRAWAL

This form is to be completed by the competitor and handed to an officer of the rally
without delay.

Name of the competitor: Car No.
OnSsS.: Date: Time:
Between T.C. # and T.C. #:

Reason of withdrawal:

Is either member of theCrew injured in any way?

If needed, where to be contacted?

Competitor’s signature

<

RECEIPT

This form is to be signed by the Official accepting the Withdrawal Notice.

Name of competitor: Car No.:
Date / Date: Time:

I acknowledge the receipt of the Notification of Withdrawal from the abovementioned
competitor.

Signature
Signature:

Name of the Official:

Title of the Official:

Finale 3 of 8
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‘S'S

'S'S

‘S'S

‘S'S

'S'S

'5'g
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‘S'S
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00000
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1T1°S'S

0T 'S'S

6'S’S

0°00°00

000°00

00000

0°00°00

000°00

0°00°00

0°00°00

0°00°00

8'S'S

‘ON

Z 937 - sswi ,s1018dwo) 18Y10

Finale 6 of 8



VARIOUS SAFETY SERVICES

PHONE BOOK
OPERATIONS
LEBANESERED CROSS | cu TFARESS 140
OPERATIONS 112
POLICE (ALL AREAS) 999
OPERATIONS
CIVIL DEFENCE (ALLAREAS) 125
HOSPITALS AREA PHONE #
AIN OUZAIN AIN OUZAIN 05 — 501515/6/7/8
AUBMC BEIRUT 01 - 350000/739973
ABOU JAOUDE JAL EL DIB 04 - 716000/718000
BELLEVUE MED. CENT. | MANSOURIEH 01 - 682666

BHANNES

DAHER EL SAWAN

04 - 960009/983775

HOTEL DIEU DE FRANCE | BEIRUT 01 - 615300/615400
HOSPITAL LIBANAIS BEIRUT 01-577177
IMAN ALEY 05 - 555970
LAUMC - RIZK HOSPITAL | BEIRUT 01 - 200800
LAUMC - St. JOHN HOSP. JOUNIEH 09 - 640140
MAOUNAT JBEIL 09 - 540480/944255
NOTRE DAME DU LIBAN JOUNIEH 09 - 937401/2/3/4/5
St. GEORGES BEIRUT 01 - 581700/321700
St. GEORGES AJALTOUN 09 — 954200/1/2/3/4
TANNOURINE TANNOURINE 06 - 520862
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